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DAVIS Arla L * WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

DAVIS Arla L' WRD
Friday, June 9, 2023 1:22 PM
kameron1959@gmail.com;johnshort@usa.com; Bryce Withers
JARAMILLO Lisa J *WRD; STARNES Patrick K *WRD; FRENCH Dwight W *WRD
RE: T-13935 Kuenzi Temporary Transfer

GoodAfternoon,

This email is an update and follow up forTemporary Transfer Application T-14074 and T-14075. The groundwater
reviews for both of these transfers are estimated to be completed sometime in March of 2024. This estimate is not
meant to be a guarantee that the groundwater reviews will be completed and forwarded to the transfer section before
the end of March of 2024, it is only the most updated information I have available to me from the groundwater section
at this time. Keeping this in mind, would the applicant still like to move forward with an approval for the 2022 and 2023
seasons? The Department does not recognize the change proposed by the transfer until all of the reviews are
completed and the final order is approved and finalized, meaning the applicant is not authorized to use the wateras
proposed underTemporary TransferApplication T-14074 and T-14075, until the final orders are complete, which may
mean they will not be able to apply water as described by Temporary TransferApplication T-14074 and T-14075 during
the 2022 and 2023 irrigation seasons. The applicant can also choose to withdraw the applications. Please let me know
if you have any questions.

Arla L. Davis
She/Her/Hers
Water Rights Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, OR 97301 I Phone: 503-979-3129

• OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

Work Schedule (primarily teleworking remotely): Mon, Tues, & Thurs, Fri - 6:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. and Wed - 8:00 a.m. to Noon

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given that many staffwill continue teleworking remotely or have job duties that
take them into the field on a regular basis, availability of staff in the office is not guaranteed 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.everyday.
Customers and visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance iftheywish to meet in person with specific staff
members. Alternative methods formeeting, such as by phone or virtuallyvia Teams, are also available.

1



regon
Kate Brown, Governor

August 23, 2022

KAMERON DELASHMUTT
PINNACLE UTILITIES, LLC
2447 NW CANYON DR
REDMOND, OR 97756

WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Reference: Application T-14075

On August 18, 2022, OWRD received your water right Temporary Transfer Application. The
application was accompanied by $967.01. Our receipt number 138948 is enclosed.

By copy ofthis letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for
injury to existing water rights which may be caused bythe requested change.

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not temporarily use
water at the new place of use or from the new point of diversion/appropriation until a final
order approving the temporarytransfer application has been issued by the Department.
Additionally, pursuant to 0AR 690-380-8010, the lands from which an irrigation water right is to
be temporarily transferred and the land to which the right is to be temporarily transferred may
not both receive water during the same season. If the temporary transfer is approved during
an irrigation season and water has already been used at the currently authorized location
during that season, then the temporary transfer will not take effect until the following season.

If the land is sold before the temporary transfer is approved, the buyer's consent to the
temporary transfer will be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly
established that the water right was not conveyed in the sale.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #11, JeremyT. Giffin {via email)
Deschutes County Planning
John A. Short, Agent
Irrigation District: Tumalo Irrigation District

Enclosure

J



WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET
Transfer Specialist:Transfer: T- 14075

TransferType: Temporary Transfer
Applicant: Agent: 0 NIA
KAMERON DELASHMUTT 2447 NW CANYON DR JOHN A. SHORT PO BOX 1830 BEND, OR 97709
REDMOND, OR 97756 Email: Phone:
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Email: Email:
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□ G-11923 G13362 87558 J Yes Jo
□ J Yes [Jo

□ 0 Yes ]No
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Fees Pd: 1674.99 WM District: 11 ODFW District:
t
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Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: -
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Application for Water Right
Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer
Part 1 of5-Minimum Requirements Checklist

OREGONgag
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMET

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 SummerStreet NE, Suite A
Salem,Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

This temporary transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 RECEIVED
and all required attachments are not completed and included.

""ea9%%""""a"""AUG 18 20za
FOR ALL TEMPORARYTRANSFER APPLICATIONS

Part 3- Application Fee, payable bycheck tothe Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Trythe online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.
Part 4- Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 1- Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
Part 2-Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist.

Check all items included with this application. (N/A= NotApplicable)

l8l
&8
&8

OWRD

Attachments:
[81 Completed Terr
8
g

Part 5-Information aboutTransferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be
transferred?1 List them here: 87558
Please include a Jctions on page 6)

l8] D N/A For standard Te ·: 2022 End Year: 2026.
O l8] N/A Temporary Drot nor has declared drought)

--'"'-.:"---'----------:.,£-----

Current record place of use is temporarily
beingmoved.vv

[] [N/A Affidavit(s) of c,4.1.snotown the land upon
whichthe wate '

l8] 0 N/A Supplemental I the name of a district.
Complete whet- ,>»"--'-'lTict.

l8] 0 N/A Oregon Water (O _ , =orm with approval and
signature from_____ ,--.;---'--- .o be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) nostructural
changes, c) the use ofwater is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

181 0 N/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to conveywater tothe proposed place of use).

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARERETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not induded or incomplete

Land Use Form not enclosed or Incomplete
Additional signature(s) required _ Partis incomplete

Other/Explanation _
Staff:_________ Phone:________ Date:___J___j__

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application-Page 1 of 12 TACS



Application for Water Right
Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer
Part 1 of5-Minimum Requirements Checklist

OREG N
..,2
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWaterResources Department
725 SummerStreet NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

This temporary transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 RECEIVED
and aJI required attachments are not completed and included.

"om%m83"mar"" Aus18za
FOR ALL TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS

Part 1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
Part 2-Completed TemporaryTransferApplication Map Checklist.
Part 3-Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.
Part 4-Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Check all items included with this application. (N/A= NotApplicable)

~
~
8

OWRD

Part 5 -Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be
transferred?1 List them here: 87558
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)

~ D N/A For standard TemporaryTransfer (one to five years) Begin Year: 2022 End Year: 2026.
[] Q NA Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought)

Current recorded deed forthe land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily
being moved.
Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon
which the water right is located.)

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.

0 N/A

Attachments:
] completed TemporaryTransfer Application Map.
g
g

~ D N/A Supplemental Form D-Forwater rights served by or issued in the name of a district.
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district.

~ D N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

~ D N/A WaterWell Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to conveywater to the proposed place of use).

(ForStaffUse Only)
WEARERETURNING YOURAPPLICATION FORTHE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
Application fee not endosed/insufficient _ Map not induded or Incomplete
_ Land Use Form not endosed or Incomplete
_ Additional signature(s) required _ Part__ ls incomplete
[)[her]ypl3ma[]om
Staff: Phone: Date:__/_}__

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application-Page 1 of 12 TACS



Part 2 of5 -Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist

««EeIVED
AUG 1 8 2022

RD
Your temporary transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed

below are not met.

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit Includes all the required
items and matches the existingwater right map. Check all boxes that apply.

[] []N/A Ifmore than threewater rights are involved, separate maps are needed foreachwater right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8x11 inches,8x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or upto 30 x 30
inches. For 30x30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch= 400feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet; the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the
scale ofthe countyassessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a
scale that has been pre-approved bythe Department.

Township, Range, Section, , DLC, Government lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction offlow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuringfor each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or In
each quarter-quarter section as projectedwithin government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land surveysubdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

l8l D N/A Proposedtemporary place of use that includes separate hachuringfor eachwater right,
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section,
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots,
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existingpoint(s) of diversion orwell(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

1:8] D N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s) to conveywater to the new
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be
expressed as either degrees-minutes-secondswith at least one digit after the decimal
(example - 4232'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits afterthe decimal
(example-42.53764°).

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 2 0f 12 TACS
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Part 3 of 5 - FeeWorksheet
FEEWORKSHEETforTEMPORARY(notdrought)TRANSFERS

1
Base Fee (includes temporary changeto onewater right for up to 1 cfs} 1 $950.00
Number of water rights included in transfer: 1 (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (2b} If onlyonewaterright this willbea

2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 andenter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 0
Doyou propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use?
[]No: enter 0 on line 3 » 9 )) )) )) )) » )) )) )) )) ) ) » )) )) )) ))

[J Yes: enterthe cfs forthe portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3b)

If 3b is 0, enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) 9) » )) )) )) » )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If 3b is greater than 0, round upto the nearest whole number: (3c) and
3 multiply 4c by $210.00, then enteron line 3 3 0

Doyou propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use?
D No: enter O on line 4 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

C8'J Yes: enterthe number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for the
portions of the rights to be transferred: 6.3 {4a}

4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enter on line4» » 4 $17.01
5 Add entries on lines 1through 4 above )) )) )) )) )) )) » )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 5 $967.01

Is this transfer:
[]necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed

Enhancement Board (OWEB} underORS 541.932?
[l endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to

fish and wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line S by 0.5 and enter on line 6 »

6 If nobox is applicable, enter O on line7» )) )) )) )) )) » )) » » )) )) )) )) 6
7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » )) )) » )) )) » » )) )) )) » » Transfer Fee: 7 $967.01

·• - FEEWORKSHEETforTEMPORARYDROUGHTTRANSFERS
1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recordingfee for upto 1 cfs) 1 $200.00

Enterthe cfs forthe portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below):
{2a}

Subtract 1.0from the number in 2a above: (2b)
If 2b is 0, enter O on line 2 » )) )) ) 9) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » )) ) ) ))

If 2b is greaterthan 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (2c)_and
2 multiply 2c by $50, then enteron line 2 » » ) )) )) )) )) )) 9) 2
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above 9) ))» )) )» » )) )) » )) )) Transfer Fee: 3

•Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer45.0 acres ofPrimaryCertificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
ofSupplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. Dividetotal authorized cfs by total acres in thewater right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 oc); then multiply by the number of
acres to be transferred to get thetransfer cfs (x45 ac= 0.56 cf$).
2. Ifthewater right certificate does not listtotal cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 ofa cfs per acre; multiply
number ofacres proposed forchange by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 acx0.0125 cfs/ac=0.56cfs)
3. Add cfs for the portions ofwater rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be
assessed only once for each "on theground" acreincluded in the transfer. (In this example, blank2a would beonly0.56cfs,
since both rights serve thesame45.0 acres. Blank2b wouldbe 0andline2 would then also becomealt

RECEIVED

AUG 1 8 2022
Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application-Page 3 of 12

OWRD
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Part 4 of 5 -Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACTNO.

Kameron Delashmutt/ Pinnacle Utilitles, LC 541-350-8479
ADDRESS FAX NO.
2477 NW Canyon Drive
CITY I STATE Ie [w
Redmond OR 97756 kameron1959@gmall.com
BYPROVIDINGAH E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVENTO RECEIVEALLCORRESPONDENCE FROMTHEDEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THEFINALORDER DOCUMENTSWILLALSO BEMAILED.

Agent Information-The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONALCONTACTNO.

John A. Short/WaterRight Services,LLC 541-389-2837
ADDRESS FAXNO.
POBoxl830
OTY I STATE I ZlP I E-MAIL
Bend OR 97709 Johnshort@usa.com
BYPROVIDING AH E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVENTO RECEIVEAU.CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHEDEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY, COPIESOF THE FINALORDERDOCUMENTSWILLALSOBEMAILED.

Explain in your own words whatyou propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why:
The applicant Is proposing to temporarily change the character of use, the placeof use, and the points of
appropriation for a 6.3 acre/0.079 cfs portion ofCertificate 87558 to meet Initial QM demand needs ofthe
"ON" property, pending resolution of protest ofOWRD ordergranting extension of Permit G-17036.

Ifyou need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as"Attachment 1".

I (we) affirm tb9atthe Information contain~,~ca,::;;:• and a~ -z_,1----'

gnatur ~ame~~applicable) Date I
Appllcant signature Print Name (and TIile If applicable) Date

Is the applicantthe sole owner of the land on which thewater right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located?0 Yes Q No

If NO, include signatures of all landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant's) or
attach affidavits ofconsent from all landowners or individuals/entities (and mailing and/ore-mall addresses) to which
the water right(s) has been conveyed.

RECEIVED
AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 4 of 12 TACS



181 Check here ifany ofthe waterrightsproposedfortransferare orwill be located within orserved
byan irrigation orotherwaterdistrict. (NOTE: Ifthis box is checked, you mustcomplete and attach
Supplemental FormD.)

DISTRICTNAME ADDRESS
Tumalo Irrigation District 64697 CookAvenue
CliY STATE [e
Bend OR 97756
DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS
Central Oregon Irrigation District 1055 SWLake Court
crrY STATE [e
Redmond OR 97756

D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

r:::; Tomeet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) withinwhose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed and/or used.
ENTITYNAME ADDRESS
Deschutes CountyCommunity Development 117 NW Lafayette Avenue
CITY STATE [eBend OR 97703

RECEIVED

AUG I 8 2022

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application- Page 5 of 12 TACS



Part 5 of5-Water Right Information

RECEIVED

AUG1 8 2022

OWRD
Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate# 87558

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 6.26 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

__gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Piped from wells to pivots andwheel lines.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Is this POD/POA It POA, Tax
POD/POA Authorized on OWRDWeJI Lot, Measured Distances
Name or the Certificate Log ID#(or

Rng Sec X DLCor (from a recognized
Number orlsit Well ID Twp

Gov't survey corner)
Proposed? Tag #-) Lot

WEll#l 181 Authorized DESC +/ SW I 1154.2' N, 1680.6' W OF12 E 18 SE 1406
"OFF" □ Proposed 2100 SECORSEC18

181Authorized DESC
WELL#3 2087/ t .. n n 1772.1' S, 1706.6'W OF
"OFF" Proposed

17 SW NE 1402 NECORSEC17
L-122702

181 Authorized DESC
WELL #4 2098/ nu u " " " 240.7' S, 32.2' E OF NW
"OFF" □ Proposed

NW NW 1404
COR SEC17

L-122703

Well #1 □Authorized ls 2519 S, 578' W ofNE Cor15 12 E 28 SE NE 7700"ON' Proposed Sec28

Well#2 DAuthorized ,, I " ,, I " ,, 2958' S, 2316' W of NE CorNW SE 7700"ON' gProposed Sec 28

Well#3 DAuthorized ., l ., F t 1752's, 3044'W of NECorSE NW 7700"ON' Q Proposed Sec28

Well #4 DAuthorized ,, , ,, ,, F 1677' N, 1466' Wof SE Cor29 NW SE 7900ON' Proposed Sec29

Well#S DAuthorized
It F ,, I· I

205' S,434'Wof E 1/4Cor20 NE SE 7700"ON' Proposed Sec20

Well#6 DAuthorized
tr I" It I ,, t I 244' N, 1667' W of E 1/4SW NE 5000"ON' Q Proposed Cor Sec 20

Well#7 DAuthorized ,, l' # F /w 2446' S, 1180' W of N 1/417 SE 5000"ON' 181 Proposed CorSec17

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application- Page 6 of12 TACS



Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposedbelow(change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

] Place of Use (POU)

D Point of Diversion (POD)

[ Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

[] Appropriation/Well (POA)

[l Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

12;1 Characterof Use (USE)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

D Place of Use (POU) [] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] character of Use (USE)

D Point of Diversion (POD)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[ Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affectthe entirewater right?
D Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 onthe next page. Use the

"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

] No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of thewater right to be changed.

RECEIVED
AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application- Page 7 of 12 TACS



Please use and attach additional pages ofTable 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about howto fill-out the tables?
Contactthe Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes toWater Right Certificate#87558
List only the part of the rightthatwlll be changed. For the acreage in each , list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES Proposed The listing as it would appearAFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion ofthe water right that will be changed. Changes (see aremade.
Gvt POD(s) or "CODES"from 'POD(s)/

TypeofUSE previous Gvt POA(s) to
Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Tax Lot Acres ilsted on POA(s) (name PriorityDate page) Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Tax Lot or Acres NewType be used Priority

Lot or Certificate or number lot DLC ofUSE (from Date
DLC fromTable 1) Table 1)

EXAMPLE
I "OFF"Wells USE/POU/

NW/NE Wells14 S 12 E 17 NW NW 1404 6.3 IR 5/15/1989 15 s 12 E 17 5000 QM 5/15/19891, 3, 4 POA 1-7
H t H H M N SW NE II " tr H

I II N II t H tt " NE NW II H tt ,,
-

I H t II II H II SE NW tt H t n

,, ,, ,, " II # SW SW H II II t

" H II ,, II t SE I SW H II ,, II

II ,, I " II II 4t NW SE t II II t

I tt H tt II t t SW SE H II tt t

l I I II " t II II 20 Nw] NE t " ,, tt

I I N " II II t H SW NE II tt ,, II

•-- ---"I " " t
II I II " NE NW ,,

II tt II

I tr " II It II II NW NW II " ,, II

R ECIVEL
Revised 7/1/2021

AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD
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USE/POU/ SW NW SOOO QM Wells 5/15/1989I 15, S 12 E 20 1-7I POA I
I I 5000/I " w " " I H

t SE !NW tt " H

I . 5001
H I "

I 5000/1 " nt " t NE I SW t ,, H

' I I 5002
I

NWswI I " t t w " t 5000 H ,, "I ' I I
I I ·/" H I " sw,sw" H " u ,, w

I I

l I I ,. I .. NE I SE
7700/ H " "H H I " H

I 7701

I I " ' ·/· n SW I SE 7700 H It "I

I I
H lR " I H

u SE I SE t H H ,,
I I

I I H ,.I,. H H 21 sw/sw H t H "
I I

I tr H II II tt 28 NE I NE It H " tt

H H t ,, H H NW NE It H ,, It

I " H I It " I ., " SW NE t " " ,,

u ·l· ·l· ,, SE I NE ,, ,, ,, II

It
It I H ,, I ,, H NE /NW H II H ,,

I " ·/· ·l· II Nw/Nw It " II II

I " .. I II ,, I ,. ,, sw/Nw It " ,, II

It ·/· " " " SE /Nw H II tt II

H ·l· H II " NE SW " " II II

I H ,, I ,, II " " NW SW " " II II

' " " ! " ,. I " " NE SE H " H "I

I I
H ·l· ,, I " NW' SEI " H " ,, II- -

LoIV :::u
Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application- Page 9 of12

AUG 1 8 2022
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USE/POU/ 1 NE I NE 7800 QM
Wells

i;/15/1989t 15 S 29 1-7POA I
I ,« II ,. ,, " ,.It If H NW NE

I I

I tt ,, H ,, I .. " SW I NE It ,, n HI
I " t t ·l· H SE I N.E H It It It

I I
I I I ,, I H sw/NWH " ,, " ,. H H MI
I ,, au' ·l H SE /NW " tt It tI I I I

r
I I " a '

t H H NE 1sw H H # #I I I'I I I H ·l· H H H NW SW It H " ,,

" It H ·/ tt NE I SE H tt H H

I
I I! It ·I· ,. I ,, H NW SE 7900 t " tI
I H

H I ,, " H t SE SE 7801 tt tt H

I I " It I H
It It 30 NW NE 8000 It ,, ,,

I I H II II ,, t " SW NE " ,, ,, H

I I H H H t II " SE NE 7800 H H II

I I H H I II [· II NE Nw 8000 # II It

I I H ,, I " II H t
sE /Nw II " II It

I I tt ,, I ,, It H II NE I SE 7800 ,, II "
TOTALACRES 6.3 TOTALACRES N/A

Additional remarks: The applicant Is proposing to temporarily change the character of use to QM. place of use, & the points of appropriation
for a 6.3 ac./0.079 cfs portion of Certificate 87558. The proposed place of use Is described by the right side of Table 2.

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 10 of12

RECEIVED
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Water Right Certificate # 87558
For Place of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations
associated with the "from" or the "to" lands? ] Yes [] No

IfYES, list the certificate, water use permit, or groundwater registration numbers: The "ON"
lands are associated with Permit G-17036. As noted, this temporary transfer is intended for use
while the extension for Permit G-17036 is pending. The "OFF" lands are associated with
Certificate 96190, Certificate 96191,&Certificate 96192. Being quasi-municipal rights, the rights

are not "layered" as defined_in OAR 690-380010Q[4)

Pursuantto ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for temporarytransfer can be included in the transfer or remain unused

on the authorized place of use. If the primarywater right does not revert soon enough to allow
use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall become subject to
cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation Is
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you mustprovide:

[8J Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the correspondingwell(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You maysearch for well logs onthe Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) notyetconstructed or built,
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element inthe table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensedwell driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner to assistwith assemblingthe information necessary to complete Table 3.

RECEIVED
AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD
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Water Right Certificate #87558

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Anywell(s) in this listingmustbe clearly tied to correspondingwell(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanyingapplication map. Failureto providethe information will delay the processingof
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary forthe Department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquiferas the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approvingPOA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

Static
Well-

Proposedor lswell Ifanrexlstlng
Perforated Source spedflc•rate

Authorized Total Casing Seal
water aquifer (cfsoralready well,OWRD

or level of
POA built? Well IDTag well Casing Intervals depth(s) screened completed

(sand, gpm). 1f
Nameor (Yes or No.L depth Diameter (feet) (Intervals) Intervals well

gravel, less than
Number No) (in feet) (In feet)

basalt, etc.) full rateof
water right

Well 1"ON" No 800- 14" +1-800 0-20'
Deschutes

900' Formation

Well2"0N" No M ., " ., Deschutes
Formation

Well3"0N" No
900- t +1-900' H Deschutes
1000' Formation

Well 4 "ON" No ,, ., t " Deschutes
Formation

well 5 "ON" No 800- tt +1-800 # Deschutes
900' Formation

Well 6 "ON" No . t ., ,, Deschutes
Formation

Well 7 "ON" No ,, ,, It ,, Deschutes
Formation

RECEIVED
AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD

Revised7/1/2021 Temporary TransferApplication- Page 12 of 12



Application for Water Right
Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGONg
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWaterResources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly ortype. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages If you need more spacing.
Supporting documentationmust be attached.

State of Oregon
ss

County of DESCHUTES)

I, BRYCE M. WITHERS. in my capacity as WATER RIGHTSPECIALIST.

mailing address PQ BOX1830BEND, QR97709

telephone number (541)389-2837, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

RECEIVED

AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD

[] Personal observation [] Professional expertise

2. I attest that:

(8J Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # 87558: OR

0 My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

¼¼
Govt Lot Acres

Certificate # Township Range Mer Sec or DLC (ifapplicable)

OR

0 Confirming Certificate#__has been issued within the past five years; OR

0 Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is:__(Note: If the entire right proposed for
transferwas not leased, additional evidence of use is needed forthe portion not leased instream.); OR

] mewater right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

[] water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years forCertificate #(For Historic POD/POATransfers)

(continues on reverse side)

Revised 7/1/2021 EvidenceofUse Affidavit - Page 1 of2 TACS



OWRD

AUG 1 8 2022
Date

14, 2022
Signature of Affiant

3. Thewater right was used for: {e.g., crops, pasture, etc.}: HAY

4. I understand that if I do not attach one ormore of the documents shown in the table below to support the above r•,:: !VED
statements, my application will be considered incomplete. RE·vC.

d-
signed andswomto (or affirmed) beforemethis_[±_ day of ]Qn2_ _,202_.

OFFICIALSTAMP
LINDA LEE MILLER

NOTARYPUBLIC-OREGON
COMM ISSION NO. 1013752

WY COMMISS ION EXPIRES JULY 12, 2025

- -

supporting Documents Examples
- ~

L_J Copy ofa water rightcertificate that has been Copy of ronflnnlng water right certificate thatshows Issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)
L_J Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with Irrigation
or for expenditures related to use ofwater use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to Irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

L_] Records such as FSArop reports, irrigation • District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farmmanagementplan, or
records ofother water suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

~ Aerial photos containing sufficientdetail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and date of photograph a water right.

Ifthe photograph does not printwith a "date stamp" or
without the source being identified, the date ofthe photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD --www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth- earth.google.com
TerraServer- www.terraserver.com

L_J Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit- Page 2 of2 TACS



scurEs cour_orrrcIL RE.RDS M1,[}
NANCY BLANKENSHIP, COUNTY CLERK (WW 'WO

IIIIANIIIIMMIIl "e
es8@3is2eerees4essoso? +/14/2007 03:40:53
D-D Cnt■1 Stn■7 SRB
$15.00 $11.00 $10.00 $5.00

BARGAINANDSALE DEED

Recording requested by and when recorded return to:

Robert S. Lovlien
Bryant, Lovlien & Jarvis, PC
PO Box 880
Bend, OR 97709

RECEIVED

AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD

Unless a change is requested,
all tax statements shall be sent to:

LaFallotte Butte, LLC
1780 SW Advance Rd.
West Linn, OR 97068

The true consideration for this transfer is to effectuate that certain lot line
adjustment, as approved in Deschutes County Community Development Department File
No.: LL-07-92.

BIG FALLS RANCH CO., an Oregon corporation, Grantor, conveys to LA
FALLOTIE BUTTE, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, Grantee, the following
described real property:

See Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S
RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 197 .352. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW
USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF
APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THEPERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECKWITH THEAPPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES, TO DETERMINE
ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS
DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 197.352.

1 - Bargain and Sale Deed 163S--032JOO.doc
BRYANT, LOVLIEN&JARVIS, PC

ATTORNEYSATLAW,ESTABLUSHIED11S
591 SW Mill ViewWay PO Box 880 Bend, Oregon 97709-0880 (541) 382-4331 fax (541) 389-3386 WVNI.BU..AWYERS.COM



. -...

DATEDs28'or lye,er _,zoo7.

BIG FALLS RANCH CO.

±$$

RECEIVED
AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD

STATEOFOREGON

OFFICIALSEAL
AMBER LEE KIRK
orgy_rygu; 08Eg},

COMMISSlON NO, 421
MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 31, 2011

)
) ss.

COUNTYOFDESCHlITES )
~;A Th• foregoing instrumentwas acknowledged be\i>re me thi~~

'tJ II• , 2007, by Rex Barber, Jr., who stated thatis the · of
BigFalls Ranch Co., and that he is authorized to execute he foreloin@trument on
bebalfofthe COIJ>Oration. ~ ,

tho2f¢ k«
/Notary Public forOregon }.
My CommissionExpires: JO/3I ';;2 I)II

I #

2-Bargain and Sale Deed 1635-032300.doc

BRYANT,LOVLIEN& JARVIS, PC
ATTORNEYSATLAN, ESTABLISHED19

591 SWMill ViewWay POBox 880 Bend, Oregon 97709-0880 (541)382-4331 fa{541)389-3386 WWW.BU.AWVERS.COM
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. POVEY & ASSOCIATES-LAND SURVEYORS
REGISTEREDPROFESSIONALLANDSURVEYORS,OREGONNO. 1652and2039
PARTNERSHIPLD. #93-0738184

P.O BOX 131· OFFICE 338 SW 7th • REDMOND, OREGON 97756 ·(541) 548-6778
· . . . Fax (541) 548-0478

Exhibit "A"

RECEIVED

AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD

Description
.BIG FALLS RANCH (BARBER) to LA FALLOTTE BUTTE, LLC (SEELY)
De·schutes County Property Line Adjustment NO. LL-07--21_·,

in the SE1/4 of Section 18, T.14S.,R. 12E. , w.M.
TRANSFER PARCEL "A"

Description of a tract of land situate in Parcel 2 of
Partition Plat No. 1999-50, a partition located in the
Southeast Quarter (SEl/4) of Section 18, Township 14 South,
Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian,. Deschutes County,
Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a 1/2" pipe per County Survey No. CS13834
monumenting the East 1/4 Corner of said Section 18, the
Initial Point;
thence. along the boundary of said Parcel 2 as surveyed by
said CS13834-as follows: S0025'20"E and along the East line
of said Section 18- 1330.87 feet (cited in CS13834 as
$00924'37E - 1331.23 feet) to a 3/4" pipe;
thence S8948'14"W and along the South line .of the N1/2
SEl/4 of said section - 769.18 feet to a 1/2" pipe with
yellow plastic cap marked "Povey & Assoc." (hereafter called
"cap") and to the POINT OFBEGINNING;
thence S8948'14"W and said South line - 518.47 feet to a
1/2" pipe per said CS13834 on the right-of-way (R/W) of
Lower Bridge Way, a County Road;
thence· S89 48'14"W and said South line - 51.83 feet to the
centerline of said way;'
thence S54°49'46"E along said centerline and leaving said
Parcel 3 boundary- 237.95 feet to the beginning of a curve
.of said centerline, _a point witnessed by a 1/2" pipe with
cap which bears .N3510'14"E - 30.00 feet;
thence. 62. 0.5 feet along the arc of a 1432. 40 foot radius
curve of said centerline, concave Northeast, forming a
central angle of 0228'55" and a long chord bearing
$56904'14"E - 62.05 feet;
thence N61°50'01"E - 34.46 feet.a 1/2" pipe with cap on the
R/W of said way;
thence N61°50'0l"E - 333.41 f'eet to the POINT dF BEGINNING.

The same containingapproximately 1 _ 13 land acres, NOTING
30-foot wide Lower Bridge Way along the complete length of
the Southwest line of the above described parcel .

REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR
let a6co

OREGO-N
JUl.Y 14, 1978

ROBERT R. POVEY
1652

G:07-016\REX2SL Y.WPS

PAGE 1 DESCRIPTION
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'DESCHUTES COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS 1-4lr·.,r NRNCY BLRANKENSHIP, COUNTY CLERK
¥ ~ IIIIAIE.MNIII $41.00

D-D Cnts! Stn7 SRB 12/14/2007 04.01:16 PM
$15.00 $11.00 $10.00 $5.00

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

Recording requested byandwhenrecorded return to:

Robert S. Lovlien
Bryant, Lovlien& Jarvis, PC
PO Box 880
Bend, OR 97709

Unless a change is requested,
all tax statements shall be sent to:

Big Falls RanchCo.
P.O. Box 434
Terrebonne, OR 97760

The true consideration for this transfer is lo effectuate that certain lot line
adjustment, as approved in Deschutes County Community Development Department File
No.: LL-07-92.

LA FALLOTTEBUTTE, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, Grantor,
conveys to BIG FALLS RANCH CO., anOregon corporation, Grantee, the following
described real property:

See Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

BEFORE SIGNING ORACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THEPERSON
TRANSFERRING FEETITLESHOULD INQUIRE ABOUTTHEPERSON'S
RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 197.352. THIS INSTRUMENTDOES NOTALLOW
USEOF TI-IE PROPERTYDESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENTIN VIOLATION OF
APPLICABLELANDUSELAWS ANDREGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEETITLETO THE
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECKWITH THEAPPROPRIATE CITY ORCOUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENTTO VERIFY APPROVED USES, TO DETERMINE
ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINSTFARMING ORFORESTPRACTICES AS
DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 ANDTO INQUIREABOUTTHE RIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDERORS 197.352.

1 - Bargain and Sale Deed 1635--032 JOI.doc
BRYANT, LOVLIEN &JARVIS, PC

ATTORNEYSATLAW,ESTABLISHED1915
591 SwMillViewWay PO Box 880 Bend,Oregon97709-0880(541)382-433 1 fax (541)389-3386 WWw.LAWYERS. COM

RECEIVED
AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD
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DAIBD this JOI'\clay of ()e&J.ev 2007.

AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD
LA FALLOTIE BUTTE, LLC

•%.-mtate,

STATE OFOREGON )
)ss.

COUNTYOF(:_\QC Y\ {\ \N\Ql....))
The foregoing~ent was acknowledged before me this l~ay ofbe., ·2067,6y_[\gtb>$ _.silo sated ha[@ is he

~ \M\e§.[ ofLa Fallotte Butte, LLC, and that he is authorized to execute the
foregoing instrument on behalfofthe company.

#2» #sz. eels"NOTARYPUBLIC-OREGON M C . . E . V'\r,f'\,l_,1 '?D ...., 'u\.'
COMMISSION NO. 417927 y omm1ss1on xpues: I V \l.J'-7~ ::::, \ '- I

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 30, 2011

2 - Bargain and Sale Deed 163S-032 JOI.doc

BRYANT, LOVLIEN &JARVIS, PC
ATTORNEYSAT LA,ESTABLISHED191S

591 SW Mill ViewWay PO Bax880 Bend, Oregon 97709.-0880 (541)382-4331 fax (SU) 389-3386 WWW.8LI..AWYERS.COM



POVEY & ASSOCIATES-LAND SURVEYORS
REGISTEREDPROFESSIONALLANDSURVEYORS, OREGONNO. 1652and2039
PARTNEASHIPLO. i/93-0T.38184
P.O. BOX 131· OFFICE 338 S.W. 7th• REDMOND, OREGON 97756· {541) 548-6TT8

Fax (541) 548-0478

Exhibit "A"

Description
LA FALLOTTE BUTTE, LLC (SEELY) to BIG FALLS RANCH (BARBER)
Deschutes· County Property Line Adjustment NO. LL-07-...2!_,

in the SEl/4 of Section 18, T.14S.,R.12E.,W.M.
TRANSFER PARCEL "B

Description of a tract of land situate in the Northeast
Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (NEl/4 SEl/4) of Section
18, Township 14 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette
Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon, more particularly
described as follows:

Commencing at a 1/2" pipe per County Survey No. CS13834
monumenting the East 1/4 Corner of said Section 18, the
Initial Point;
thence along the boundary of Parcel 2, Partition Plat No.
1999-50 as surveyed by said CS13834 as follows: S0025'20E
and along the East line of said Section 18 (cited in CS13834
as S00°24'37"E)- 1048.52 feet to a 1/2" pipe with yellow
plastic cap marked "Povey & Assoc." (hereafter called "cap")
and to the POINT OF BEGINNING;
thence SO025'20"E and along the East line of said Section
18- 282.35 feet to a 3/4" pipe;
thence S89°48' 14 "W and along the South line of the N1/2
NE1/4 of said section - 349.95 feet to a 1/2" pipe with cap;
thence N50°49'01"E and leaving said Parcel 2 boundary ­
448.78 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

The same containing approximately 1.13 land acres.

REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL

R

Renews a/31/o8

PAGEL DESCRIPTION

G:07·016\S&Lr.lRE:r .WPS

RECEIVED
AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD
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BARGAINAND SALE DEED
IRecording requested by and when recorded return to:

Robert S. Lovlien
Bryant, Lovlien& Jarvis, PC
POBox 880
Bend, OR 97709

Unless a change is requested,
all tax statements shall be sent to:

Big Falls Ranch Co.
P.O. Box434
Terrebonne, OR 97760

The true consideration for this transfer is to effectuate that certain lot line
adjustment, as approved in Deschutes County Community Development Department File
No.: LL-07-92.

BIG FALLS RANCHCO., an Orego corporation, Grantor, conveys to BIG
FALLS RANCH CO., an Oregon corporatio Grantee, the following described real
property:

See Exhibit "A", which is attached he eto and incorporated herein by reference.

BEFORE SIGNINGORACCEPTIN THIS INSTRUMENT, THEPERSON
TRANSFERRINGFEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIREABOUTTHEPERSON'S
RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 197.352~1-IIS INSTRUMENTDOESNOT ALLOW
USE OFTHE PROPERTYDESCRIBED INTHIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATIONOF
APPLICABLE LANDUSE LAWSAND 3GULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNINGOR
ACCEPTINGTHIS INSTRUMENT, THEPERSONACQUIRINGFEE TITLE TOTHE
PROPERTYSHOULD CHECKWITHTHEAPPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY
PLANNINGDEPARTMENTTOVERIFYAPPROVEDUSES, TODETERMINE
ANYLIMlTS ONLAWSUITS AGAINST flARMINGORFOREST PRACTICES AS
DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 ANDTO INQUI ABOUTTHERIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORINGPROPERTYOWNERS, ANY, UNDER ORS 197.352.

1-Bargain and Sale Deed 1635-032302.d0¢

BRYANT, LOYLifN &JARVIS,PC
ATTORNEYSAILAW. ESTABLISHED191S

"'SW...-W.y ,0..."" -°""'"I ,,.,,,.,...,, .."''' ,.,_,,.. _....,.,...."'"

EE=ED
AU6 1 8 2022

OWRD



DATED ow 38"a levenler ,a0oz.- l
rGFALLS RANCHCO.

£

RECEiVED

AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD

mmission Expires:_//3y/2ol
> /

OFFICIAL SEAL
AMBER LEE KIRK

NOTARY PUBLIC· OREGON
COMMtSSlON HO, 421510

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 31, 2011

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES )
}-1.../

Jh foregoing instrwneot was ackno )edged b&;e tru,..2f1cja)f of .,
2007, by RexBarber, Jr., who sated tbat · -the~~of

g s RanchCo., and that he is authorize to execute the foregoinginstrument on
behalf of the corporation..

591 SWMG! ViewWa y POBox 880

2- Bargain and Sale Deed 161s-032 302.doc

BRYANT,LOV N&JARVIS,PC
ATTORNEYSAILAW,ESTABLISHED191S

Bend ,Oregon7 {541)382-031 fax (541)389-3386 Www.LAWYERS.COM



POVEY &ASSOCIATES-lND SURVEYORS
I I

REGISTEREDPROFESSIONALLANDSURVEYORS,OREGONNO. 1652and2039
PARTNERSHIPLD. «93-0738184 [
P.O. BOX 131 • OFFICE 338 S.W. 7th• REDMOND, OREGON 97756 • (541) 548-6778

[ Fax (541) 548-0478

Exhibit "A"

I. .Description
BIG FALLS RANCH CO (REX BARBER JR.)

Deschutes County Property Line Adjustment NO. LL-07-~,
in the SEl/4 of Section 18, T.14S.,R.12E.,W.M.

NEW TAX LOT 405 (PARCEL 2)

Description of a tract of 1 d situate in a portion of
Parcel 2 of Partition Plat No 1999-50 and a portion of the
NE1/4 of the SEl/4 (NEl/4 SE1Y4) of Section 18, Township 14
South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes
County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 2 of Partition Plat No. 1999-50,
EXCEPTING Transfer Parcel "A"lattached and
TOGETHER WITH Transfer Parcel "B" attached.

The same resulting tract containing approximately 199.84
land acres.

ECEVED
AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD

PAGEL DESCRIPTION

G:07-016\NlNREX.WPS

REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR

"dt4£lg4?-a6-7007
14, 1978

ROBERT R. POVEY
1652



,. • J POVEY & ASSOCIATES-LAND SURVEYORS
I

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS, OEGON NO. 1652 and 2039
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Desc, iption
BIG FALLS RANCH (BARBER) to LA FALLOTTE BUTTE, LLC (SEELY)
Deschutes County Property Line Adjustment NO. LL-07­

in the SEL/4 of Sectio~ 18, T.14S.,R.12E.,W.M.
TRANSFER PARCEL "A" -

Description of a tract of 1 nd situate .in Pa.reel 2 of
Partition Plat No. 1999-50, ~partition located in the
Southeast Quarter (SEl/4) of ection 18, Township 14 South,
Range 12 East of the Willamet e Meridian, Deschutes County,
Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a 1/2" pipe per County Survey No. CS13834
monumenting the East 1/4 CoJ~r of said Section 18, the
Initial Point;
thence along the boundary of said Parcel 2 as surveyed by
said CS13834 as follows: SOOJ25'2011E and along the East line
of said Section 18- 1330.87 feet (cited in CS13834 as
soo024'37"E - 1331.23 feet) I a 3/4" pipe;
thence S8948'14"W and along the South line of the N1/2
SEl/4 of said section - 769. /8 feet to a 1/2" pipe with
yellow plastic cap marked "Po ey & Assoc. 11 (hereafter called­
"cap") and to the POINT OF B~GINNING;
thence S8948'14"W and said outh line - 518.47 feet. to a
1/2" pipe per said CS13834 o the right-of-way (R/W) of
Lower Bridge Way, a County Rad;
thence S89' 48'14"w and said south line - 51.83 feet to the
centerline_of said way; ]
thence S54°49'46"E along said centerline and leaving said
Parcel 3 boundary - 237.95 feet to the beginning of a curve
of said centerline, a point witnessed by a 1/2" pipe with
cap which bears N3510'14"E - 30.00 feet;
thence 62.05 feet along the arc of a 1432.40 foot radius
curve of said centerline, concave Northeast, forming a
central angle of 02°28'55" and a long chord bearing
SS6°04'1411E - 62.05 feet; j .
thence NG150'01"E - 34.46 fdet a 1/2" pipe with cap on the
R/W of said way;
thence N61°SO'Ol"E - 333.41 eet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

The same· containing appro imately 1.13 land acres, NOTING
30-foot wide Lower Bridge Way along the complete length of
the Southwest line of the above described parcel.
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Des/ription
LA FALLOTTE BUTTE, LLC (SEELY) to BIG FALLS RANCH (BARBER)
Deschutes County Property Line Adjustment NO. LL-07-'

in the SE1/4 of Sectij1n 18, T.14S.,R.12E.,W.M.
TRANSFER PARCEL "B"

Description of a tract of land situate in the Northeast
Quarter of the Southeast QuaJ'ter (NEl/4 SEl/4) of Section
18, Township 14 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette
Meridian, Deschutes County, /regon, more particularly
described as follows: · .

Commencing at a 1/2" pipe er County survey No. CS13834
monumenting the East 1/4 Co~er of said Section 18, the
Initial Point;
thence along the boundary of Parcel 2, Partition Plat No.
1999-50 as surveyed by said CS13834 as follows: S00°25'20"E
and along the East line of said Section 18 (cited in CS13834
as S00924'37E)- 1048.52 feet to a 1/2" pipe with yellow
plastic cap marked "Povey & ssoc." (hereafter called "cap")
and to the POINT OF BEGINNINJ;
thence S0025'20"E and along the East line of said Section
18- 282.35 feet to a 3/4" pipe;
thence S948'14"W and along the South line of the N1/2
NE1/4 of said section - 349. 5 feet to a 1/2" pipe with cap;
thence N5049'01"E and leavi g said Parcel 2 boundary ­
448.78 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

The same containing appro imately 1.13 land acres.
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NANCY BLANKENSHIP, COUNTY CLERK 'JU
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00
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$25.00 $11.00 $10.00 $5.00

BARGAIN SALE DEED

Recording requested by and when recorded r lturn to:
Robert S. Lovlien
Bryant, Lovlien & Jarvis, PC
PO Box 880
Bend, OR97709

ECEED
AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD

Unless a change is requested,
all tax statements shall be sent to:

La Fallotte Butte, LLC
1780 SW Advance Rd.
West Linn, OR 97068

✓
The true consideration for this transfer is to effectuate that certain lot line

adjustment, as approved inDeschutes County Community Development Department File
No.: LL-07-92.

LA FALLOITE BUTTE, LLC, an Or gon limited liability company, Grantor,
conveys to LA FALLOITE BUTTE, LLC, Oregon limited liability company,
Grantee, the following described real propert :

See Exhibit "A", which is attached he eto and incorporated herein by reference.

BEFORE SIGNING ORACCEPTIN THIS INSTRUMENT, THEPERSON
TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD IN UIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S
RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDERORS 197.352. INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW
USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN IS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF
APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND RE ULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE P RSONACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECKWITH THEAPPROPRIATE CITY ORCOUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVEDUSES, TO DETERMINE
ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS
DEFINED IN ORS 30.930ANDTO INQUIRE ABOUT THERIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORINGPROPERTY OWNERS, IF Y, UNDERORS 197.352.

1- Bargain and Sale Deed 163S.()32303.doc

BRYANT,LOVLIEI & JARVIS,PC
IJTOl!NElSAT LAW, ESTABLISHED 1915

591SWMiII View Way PO Box 880 Bend,Oregon977090880(541) 382-4331 fax (541) 389-3386 WWW.LAWYERS.COM



2E;ED- ·ii

AUG 1 8 2022

DATED this Jol'ir day of_{)qcp,.__b......,1__~ 2007.

LA FALLOTIE BUTTE, LLC

l.sac
STATE OF OREGON )

~ r.\.\ )ss.
COUNTY O _..\D...~\J',/\lu )

The foregoing"'W' was i"ikno, ~ged before me this\Dt¼ay of
~Q • 2007, by \'\o 'r\c£I. , who stated that \jJ..js the
~( ofLa Fallotte Butte, LLC'and that he is authorized to execute the

foregoing instrument on behalf of the comp•zty- ~

baa$
yCommissionExpires: {V\O-L{I '2:D\_2.'o\.\

\.

2-Bargainand Sale Deed 16JS-032303.doc:

BRYANT, LOVLI N&JARVIS, PC
ATIO«NE'll;ATLAW,ESTABLISHED191

591SwMillView Way PO Box 880 Bend,Oregon97709-0880 (541)382-4331 fax (541)389-3386 WWW.SL.LAWYERS.COM

•

STACEYLQUICHO
NOTARY PUBI.IC •OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 417927

MYCOMMISSION EXPIRESMAY30,2011
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Exhibi "A"

Desc iption
·LA FALLOTTE BUTT, LLC (DOUG SEELY)

Deschutes County Property Line Adjustment NO. LL-07-92_,
in the SEl/4 of Sectior 18, T.14.,R.12E.,W.M.

NEW TAX LOT 2000

Description of a tract of 1 nd situate in a portion of
Parcel 2 of Partition Plat No. 1999-50 and a portion of the
NEl/4 of the SEl/4 (NEl/4 SE1V4) of Section 18, Township 14
South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes
County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

The NEl/4 of the SEl/4 of sbction 18, T.14S., R.12E.,W.M.,
TOGETHER WITH Transfer Parcel' "A" attached and
EXCEPTION Transfer Parcel "B" attached.

The same resulting tract co taining approximately 40 land
acres.
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. . . Description _
BIG FALLS RANCH (BARBER) to ILA FALLOTT.E BUTTE, LLC ( SEELY}
Deschutes County Property Line Adjustment NO. LL-07-'

in the pEl/4 •Of Sectiot1 18, T.14S.,R.12E.,W.M.
. TRANSFER PARCEL "A". .

Description of a tract of 1 d situate in Parcel 2 of
Partition Plat· No. 1999-50, a] partition located in the
SoutheastQuarter (SEl/4) of Section 18, Township 14 South,
Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County,
Oregon, more particularly described as follows:
commencing at a 1/2" pipe per County Survey No. CS13834

monumenting the East 1/4 Corner of said Section 18, the
Initial -Point; I
thence along the boundary of said Parcel 2 as .surveyed by
said CS13834 as follows: S0025'20"E and along the East line
of said Section 18 - 1330.87 feet (cited in CS13834 as
soo024'37"E - 1331.23 feet) ti a 3/4" pipe;
thence S8948'14"W and along :he South line of the Nl/2
SE1/4 of said section - 769.1 feet to a 1/2" pipe with

_yellow plastic cap marked "Po ey & Assoc." (hereafter called
IIcap" ) ' and to the POINT OF ·BB INNINq.; .
thence S8948'14"W and said Sbuth line - 518.47 feet to a
1/2" pipe per saicl.CS13834' onj the right-of-way (R/W) of
Lower Bridge Way, a County Road;
.thence- S89 48-' 14"W and said sbuth line - 51.83 feet to the
centerline of said way; I
thence S5449'46"E along said/ centerline and leaving said
Parcel 3 boundary - 237.95 feft to the beginning of a curve
of ·said centerline, .a point witnessed by a 1/2" pipe with
cap which bears .N3510'14"E -1 30.00 feet;
thence 62.05 feet along the a, c of· a 1432.40 foot radius
curve_ of said centerline, concave Northeast, forming a
·central angle of 02°28' 551

' ·anr a long chord bearing
S56904'14"E - 62.05 feet; •
thence NG150'01"E - 34. 46 fe t a 1/2" pipe with cap on the
R/W of said way; . • I
thence N6150'01"E - 333.41 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

. The same- containing approxt·mately 1 .. 13 land acres, NOTING
30-foot wide Lower Bridge Way along the ·complete length. of
the Southwest line of the abo e descriped parcel. ·

REGISTEREDPROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR
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Description
LA FALLOTTE BUTTE, LLC (SEELY) to BIG FALLS RANCH (BARBER)
Deschutes County Property Line Adjustment N0. LL-07-'

in the SEl/4 of Sectio! 18, T.14S.,R.12E.,W.M.
TRANSFER PARCEL "B"

Description of a tract of and situate in the Northeast
Quarter of the Southeast Qua~ter (NEl/4 SEl/4) of Section
18, Township 14 South, Range [12 East of the Willamette
Meridian, Deschutes County, 9regon, more particularly
described as follows: I

Commencing at a 1/2" pipe Ber County Survey No. CS13834
monumenting the East 1/4 Corner of said Section 18, the
Initial Point; j
thence along the boundary of Parcel 2, Partition Plat No.
1999-50 as surveyed by said !S13834 as follows: S00925'20"E
and along the East.line of said Section 18 - 1048.52 feet
(cited in CS13834 as S00924'37E) to a 1/2" pipe with yellow
plastic cap marked "Povey & Assoc." (hereafter called "cap")
and to the POINT OF BEGINNINl;
thence S0025'20"E and along lthe East line of said Section
18- 282.35 feet to a 3/4" pipe;
thence S89°48'14"W and along the south line of the N1/2
NEl/4 of said section - 349. 5 feet to a 1/2" pipe with cap;
thence N5049'01"E and leaving said Parcel 2 boundary ­
448.78 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

The same containing appro imately 1.13 land acres.

REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL
IANDSU . OR

fe10-26-1037
OREG N
JULY 14, 1978

ROBERTR. POVEY
. 1652

PAGEL DESCRIPTION

G: 07-016\SL Y2REX .WPS



Application for Water Right
Transfer
Consent byDeeded Landowner

State of Oregon

County ofDeschutes

)
)ss
)

AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD

I REX BARBER JR. in my capacity as PRESIDENTOF BIG FALLS RANCH CO,
mailing address PO BOX434TERREBONNE, OR 97760,
telephone number 541-948-6325, duly sworn depose andsay that I, upon issuance of a Final
Order approving the proposedTransfers, consent to the proposed change(s) toWater Right
Certificate Numbers 87558, 96190& 96192
described in a Transfer Application (T-tbd) submittedbyPinnacle Utilities. LLC,

(transfer number, ifknown)

on the property in tax lot number(s): 1412000001500, situs address 70480NWLOWER
BRIDGE WAY TERREBONNE, OR 97760; 1412000001400, situs address 70460NWLOWER
BRIDGEWAY TERREBONNE. OR 97760; 1412000001403, situs address UNKNOWN;
1412000001402, situs address 70470 NWLOWERBRIDGEWAY TERREBONNE, OR 97760;
1412000001404, situs address 70700NWLOWERBRIDGEWAY TERREBONNE. OR 97760;
1412000001405, situs address 70504 NWLOWERBRIDGEWAY TERREBONNE, OR97760;
1412000001406, situs address 70505NWLOWERBRIDGEWAYTERREBONNE, OR97760

(site address)

Signature of Affiant Date

Subscribed and Sworn tobeforeme ttw;[l?J dayorf\qd: , 2~

•

OFFICIAL STAMP
BLANCAESTELAROBLES GUZMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 990472A

MYCOMMISSION EXPIRESAUGUST 07, 2023

Revised9/2/10



Supplemental Form D

www.oregon.gov/OWRD

OregonWater ResourcesDepartment
725 Summer StreetNE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
503-986-0900

OREGON

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Water Right TransfersWithin the Boundaries
of or Served by an Irrigation District or other
Water Supplier (Association, Ditch Co., etc.)
[For transfers submitted under OAR Chapter 690 Division 380]

The Department requires non-district applicants to communicate with districts/watersuppliers during the
planning and preparation of transfer applications involving water rights having a point of diversion or
appropriation (POD/POA) or place of use (POU} served by or located within the boundaries of an irrigation
district, or other type of water supplier to which assessments are paid. In some cases consent will be
required from the district orwatersupplier.

This form must be included with any transfer application that involves rights served by or located within the
boundaries of a district or other type ofwater supplier.

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION
NAME PHONE (HM)
KAMERONDELASHMUTT/PINNACE UTIL ITIES, LLC

PHONE (WK) l CELL FAX
541-350-8479

ADDRESS
2447NWCANYON DRNE
cry I STATE [ I E-MAIL-*
REDMOND OR 97756 kameron1959@gmail.com

2. DISTRICTor WATER SUPPLIER INFORMATION
DISTRICT/WATER SUPPLIER NAME PHONE (HM)
CENTRALOREGON IRRIGATIONDISTRICT
PHONE (WK) I CELL FAX
541-548-6047
ADDRESS
1055 SWLAKE CT
cITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAI
REDMOND OR 97756 LESUEC@C0ID.ORG

•• By providing an e-mail address, theapplicant and/orthe distrlt/watersuppllerconsentsto receive all correspondence
fromtheDepartment electronlcally. Coples offinal orderdocumentswill also be malled.

3. WATER RIGHTS ISSUED IN THE NAME OF, or LOCATEDWITHIN, or SERVED BY AN IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
OTHER DISTRICT, ORWATER SUPPLIER

a. List the water right(s) involved in this transfer:

Bureau ofReclamationAttach additionalpagesfor additionalwater rightsif necessary.

Application/ Pennit/ Previous
Certificate Is the water right in the name of a

Decree Transfer district, watersupplier, or BOR?
1. - 87558 YES 0
2. - YES l _I
3. - YES 0. .

Supplemental Form D for Division 380 TransfersWithin a District/Water Supplier Page 10f3 Last Revised 11-2019
E::EDi.I

AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD



b. Determine a district's/water supplier's connection to your points of diversion (POD) or appropriation
(POA) and places of use (POU). [You mayneed to consultwith your district/water supplier.]

CURRENTASSOCIATIONS Please answer thefollowing "yes" or "no" questions:
YES O o one ormore of the current POD(s) / POA(s) involved in the transfer are served by a

district/water supplier or rely on BORwater.

YES O NoQ AI or a portion of the current POU involved in this proposed transfer receives water
for either primary orsupplemental irrigation from the district/water supplier; i.e.,
thePOUis currently layered with a districtor BOR water supplied water right(s).

PROPOSEDASSOCIATIONS Pleaseanswer thefollowing "yes"or "no" questions:
YES D o] one or more of the proposed POD(s) /POA(s) involved in the transfer are currently

served orwill be served by a district/watersupplier if the transfer is approved, or
rely on BORwater.

YES D NO ~ All or a portion of the proposed POU involved in this proposed transfer currently
receives orwill receive either primaryor supplemental irrigation from the
district/watersupplier; i.e., the POUwill be layered with a district/water supplier or
BOR water supplied water right(s).

COMMENTS ORADDITIONAL INFORMATION: THEAPPUCANT IS PROPOSINGTOTEMPORARILYCHANGETHECHARACTER OFUSE, THE

PLACEOF USE,ANDTHE POINTS OF APPROPRIATION FORA 6.3ACRE/O.DO79 CFS PORTION OF CERTIFICATE87558 TOMEET INITIALQM DEMAND NEEDS OF
THE "ON" PROPERTY, UNDEROAR 690-380-8000.
4. APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE
(1) I certify that I have notified the district/water supplier about the proposed water right transfer

application by [check one]:
IZJ email,D phone,D postal mail,D in person, orD other (please specify) _

(2) 1 certify that to the best of my knowledge the information contained in this Supplemental Form D is

5. (WHENREQUIRED) DISTRICT orWATER SUPPLIER CONSENT TO THE PROPOSEDWATER RIGHT TRANSFER

District Manager orWater Supplier consent is required if any box on this form is marked "YES."

The district/water supplier certifies the following:

(1) The district/water supplier has reviewed the applicant's proposed water righttransfer application and
maps; and

(2) The district/watersupplier consents to the proposed water right transfer application.

AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD

Supplemental Form D for Division 380Transfers Within a District/WaterSupplier Page 2 of3 Last Revised 11-2019



YES D NOD After proof of completion, the confirmingwaterright certificate is to remain in the
name of the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation orthe district/water supplier.

YESD NOO The district/watersupplierwill be responsible for submittingthe claim of beneficial
use prepared by a CertifiedWater Rights Examiner (CWRE).

Signature ofDistrict Manager /Water Supplier Name (print),Title

Supplemental Form D for Division 380 Transfers Within a District/Water Supplier

Date

Page 3 of3

REED
AUG I 8 2022

OWRD

Last Revised 11-2019



Gmail

District Notification ofWater RightTemporaryTransfers
1 message

Bryce Withers <brycewrs@gmail.com>
To: LeslieClark <Lesliec@coid.org>

Hi Leslie,

BryceWithers <brycewrs@gmail.com>

Thu, Jun 16, 2022 at 3:21 PM

Just sending the required notification for two temporary transfers, the "ON" lands are within your boundary, but not
currentlyanywater being delivered. Please let me know if you have anyquestions or concerns or need any additional
information. I have alsoattached a draft "on" map for your reference.

Thankyou!

BryceWithers

Water Right Specialist
(541)408-1400 cell

Water RightServices, LLC
PO Box 1830
Bend, OR 97709
https://oregonwater.us

3 attachments

f) Supplemental_Form_D_non-district_transfer_within_District_COD_87558.pdf
132K

~ Supplemental_Form_D_non-dlstrict_transfer_withln_Dlstrict_COID_96190_96192.pdf
132K

9) REX_BARBER_WATER_PINNACLE_TEMP_TFR_MAP_ON.pdf
274K

AUG 1 8 2022
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Supplemental Form D

Water Right Transfers Within the Boundaries
of or Served by an Irrigation District or other
Water Supplier (Association, Ditch Co., etc.)
[For transferssubmittedunderOARChapter690Division380]

OREGON
r..­Pg «Ee
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWaterResources Department
725 Summer Street NE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
503-986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

The Department requires non-district applicants to communicate with districts/watersuppliers during the
planning and preparation of transfer applications involving water rights having a point of diversion or
appropriation (POD/POA} or place of use (POU) served by or located within the boundaries of an irrigation
district, or other type of watersupplier to which assessments are paid. In some cases consent will be
required from the district orwatersupplier.

This form must be included with any transfer application that involves rights served by or located within the
boundaries of a district or othertype ofwatersupplier.

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION
- -

NAME PHONE (HM) AUu
KAMERONDELASHMUTT/PINNACLEUTILITIES, LLC
PHONE(WK) I CELL FAX OW541-350-8479
ADDRESS
2447NW CANYONDRNE
CITY I STATE I ZIP r E-MAIL••
REDMOND OR 97756 kameron1959@gmail.com

2. DISTRICTorWATER SUPPLIER INFORMATION
DISTRICT/WATERSUPPLIER NAME PHONE(HM)
TUMALO IRRIGATIONDISTRICT
PHONE (WK) I CELL FAX
541-382-3053
ADDRESS
64697COOKAVE -
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL*•
BEND OR 97703 APRIL@TUMALO.ORG

•• By providing an e-mall address, the applicant and/or the district/water supplier consents to receive all correspondence
from the Department electronically. Coples of final order documentswill also be malled.

3. WATER RIGHTS ISSUED IN THE NAME OF, or LOCATED WITHIN, or SERVED BY AN IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
OTHER DISTRICT, ORWATER SUPPLIER

a. List the water right(s) involved in this transfer:

Application / Permit / Previous
Certificate Is the water right in the name of a

Decree Transfer district, water supplier, orBOR*?
1. - 87558 YES 0
2. - YES I I
3. - YES 0

8 2022

Attach additional pagesfor additional water rights ifnecessary. Bureau ofReclamation

supplemental Form Dfor Division 380 TransfersWithina District/Water Supplier Page 1of3 Last Revised 11-2019



b. Detennine a district's/water supplier's connection to your points of diversion (POD) or appropriation
(POA) and places of use (POU). [Youmayneedto consult with yourdistrict/watersupplier.]

CURRENTASSOCIATIONS Please answerthefollowing "yes"or "no" questions:

YESO No [] one or more ofthe current POD(s) / POA(s) involved in the transfer are served by a
district/water supplier or rely on BOR water.

YESO o [] A or a portion of the current POU involved in this proposed transfer receives water
for either primary orsupplemental irrigation from the district/water supplier; i.e.,
the POU is currently layeredwith a districtor BOR watersuppliedwater right(s).

PROPOSED ASSOCIATIONS Please answer thefollowing "yes"or "no" questions:

YES D NO [8l One ormore of the proposed POD(s) / POA(s) involved in the transfer are currently
served orwill be served by a district/water supplier if the transfer is approved, or
rely on BORwater.

YES D o [] A or a portion of the proposed POU involved in this proposed transfer currently
receives orwill receive either primary or supplemental irrigation from the
district/water supplier; i.e., the POU will be layeredwith adistrict/watersupplieror
BOR watersuppliedwaterright(s).

COMMENTS ORADDITIONAL INFORMATION : : THEAPPLICANTISPROPOSINGTOTEMPORARILY CHANGE THECHARACTEROFUSE,THE
PLACE OF USE,AND THE POINTSOFAPPROPRIATION FORA 6.3 ACRE/0.O79 CFS PORTION OFCERnFICATE 87558 TOMEETINITIALQM DEMANDNEEDS OF
TE "ON" PROPERTY, UNDEROAR 690-380-8000.

4. APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE
(1) 1 certify that I have notified the district/water supplier about the proposed water right transfer

application by [check one]:
[Q em,D phone, [l postal mail,D in person, orD other (please specify) _

(2) I certify that to the best of my knowledge the information contained in this Supplemental Form D is
true and ccurate.

S. (WHENREQUIRED)DISTRICT orWATER SUPPLIER CONSENTTO THE PROPOSEDWATER RIGHTTRANSFER

District Manager orWater Supplier consent is required if any box on this form is marked ''YES."

The district/watersupplier certifies the following:

(1) The district/watersupplier has reviewed the applicant's proposed water right transfer application and
maps; and

(2) The district/water supplier consents to the proposed water right transfer application.

AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD

Supplemental Form D for Division 380 Transfers Within a District/Water Supplier Page 2 of3 Last Revised 11-2019



YES D NOD After proof of completion, the confirming water right certificate is to remain in the
name of the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation or the district/water supplier.

YESD NOD The district/water supplierwill be responsible for submitting the claim of beneficial
use prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE).

Signature ofDistrictManager/Water Supplier Name (print),Title

Supplemental Form D for Division 380 Transfers Within a District/Water Supplier

Date

Page 3 0f 3

7EE:ED
AUG 1 8 2022

OW#D

Last Revised ll-2019



• Gmail

District Notification of Water Right Temporary Transfers
1 message

BryceWithers <brycewrs@gmail.com>
To: April Harris <april@tumalo.org>

Hi April,

Bryce Withers <brycewrs@gmail.com>

Thu, Jun 16, 2022 at 3:11 PM

Just sending the required notification for two temporarytransfers, the "ON lands are within your boundary, but not
currentlyanywater being delivered. Please letme know if you have any questionsor concerns or need anyadditional
information. I have also attached a draft "on" map for your reference.

Thankyou!

BryceWithers

Water Right Specialist
(541)408-1400 cell

Water Right Services, LLC
PO Box 1830
Bend, OR 97709
https://oregonwater.us

3 attachments

9) REX_BARBER_WATER_PINNACLE_TEMP_TFR_MAP_ON.pdf
274K

@) Supplemental_Form_D_non-district_transfer_within_District_TID_96190_96192.pdf
132K

~ Supplemental_Form_D_non-dlstrict_transfer_wlthln_District_TID.pdf
132K

AUG 1 8 2022
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Land Use
Information Form @ OregonWater Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem,Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state. or.us

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD
In order for your application to be processed by the Water ResourcesDepartment (WRD), this Land Use
Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in thejurisdiction(s) where
your water right will beused and developed. The planning official may choose to complete the form while
you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received by WRD without the Land Use Fonn or
the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please be aware that your application will not be approved
without land use approval.

This form isNOT required if:
1) Water is tobe diverted, conveyed, and/or usedonly on federal lands; OR
2) The applicationis forawater righttransfer, allocation ofconservedwater, exchange, permit amendment, or groundwater

registrationmodification, and all of the followingapply:
a) The existingandproposed water use is locatedentirelywithin lands zoned for exclusive farm-use orwithinan

irrigation district;
b) The applicationinvolves a change inplace ofuse only;
c) The change doesnotinvolve the placementormodificationof structures, includingbutnot limited towater diversion,

impoundment, distribution facilities, waterwells andwell houses; !.Yl4
d) The applicationinvolves irrigationwateruses only.

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS
The person presenting the attached LandUse Information Form is applying for or modifying a water
right. TheWater Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use information to
be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your comprehensive plan.
Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the applicant for inclusion in their
water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her request to
the WRD . The notice will give more information aboutWRD 'swater rights process and provide
additional comment opportunities. Youwill have 30 days from the date of the notice to complete the
land-use form and return it to theWRD . If no land-use information is received from you within that
30-day period, theWRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is
compatible with your comprehensive plan. Your attention to this request for information is greatly
appreciated by the Water Resources Department. Ifyou have any questions concerning this form, please
contact the WRD 's Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form- Page 1 of4 WR/FS



Land Use
Information Form
Applicant(s):KameronDelashmutt /Pinnacle Utilities, LLC

MailingAddress: 2477NW Canyon Drive

OregonWater ResourcesDepartment
725 Summer StreetNE, SuiteA
sale.orgo 97301-1266 nr;-,/ED
(503) 986-0900 r , - ,...:CI
www.wrd.state.or.us

AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD
City:Redmond State: OR Zip Code: 97756 Daytime Phone: 541-350-8479

A. Land and Location
Please include the following information forall tax lotswherewaterwill be diverted (taken fromits source}, conveyed (transported),
and/orused or developed. Applicants formunicipal use, or irrigation useswithin irrigation districtsmay substitute existing and
proposed service-areaboundaries for the tax-lot information requestedbelow.
Township Range Section V. TaxLot# PinnDesignation (c.g, Water tobe: Proposed Land

¥ RuralResidential/RR-5) Use:

15 S 12 E 17&20 5000 EFUSC&DR 181 Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 tlled OM
15 S l2E 20 5001 EFUSC&DR D DNerted [} conveyed 181 tlled OM
15 S 12 E 20 5002 EFUSC&DR D Diverted 181 Convoyed 181 Uoed QM

15 S 12E 20, 21,& 28 7700 EFUSC&DR [d Nerted [}covey«ed 181 tlltd QM

15 S 12 E 20 7701 EFUSC&DR D Diverted [Q covered 181 tloed QM

15 S 12 E 29 & 30 7800 EFUSC&DR E}Nerted []conveyed l Ued OM
15 S 12 E 29 7801 EFUSC&DR □Diverted [conveyed 181 tlacd QM

15 S 12 E 29 7900 EFUSC&DR 1:81 Diverted 181 Convoyed 1:81 tloed QM

15 S 12 E 30 8000 EFUSC&DR D Diverted DJ conveyed 181 tlacd QM

List all counties and citieswhere wnter is

Revised2/8/2010

Deschutes County.

LandUse Infc,:matiou Form- Page2 of4 WR/FS



B. Description of Proposed Use
Type ofapplication tobe filedwith theWaterResourcesDepartment:
[]Permit toUse o SoreWater [] WauerRightTrans fer
0 LimitedWaterUse Liceose [] Aloation ofConservedWater

[]PeritAmendment orGroundWater RegistrationModification
[]ExchangeofWater

Source ofwater. [Reservoir/Pond E} GroundWener 0 Surfece Weter (name)

Intended use ofwater. 0 Irrigetioo
0Municipal

Briefl describe:

0 Commercial
[8J Quasi-Municipal

□ Iodustrial□ Io.stream

[l gallonsperminute □ acre-feet[8J cubic feetper secondEstimatedquantity ofwaterneeded:0.079

0 Domestic for__bouscbold(s)
[]oder

The applicant Is proposing to temporarily change the character of use, place of use, &the points of appropriation,
for a 6.3 acre /0.079 cfs portion of Certificate 87558.

Note to applicant: IftheLandUseInformation Formcannot be completedwhileyouwait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottomoftbe next page andinclude itwith the application filedwith theWaterResources
Department

See bottom ofPage4.

AUG 1 8 2022
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AUG 1 8 2022

For Local Government Use Only

The following sectionmust becompleted byaplanning official from eachcounty andcity listedunless the projectwill be located
entirelywithin the citylimits. In thatcase, onlythe cityplanningagencymustcomplete this form. Thisdeals onlywith the local
land-useplan. Do not include approval for activities suchas buildingor gradingpermits.

Please check the appropriate box belowand provide the requested information

D Landusestobeservedby theproposed water uses (includingproposedconstruction) are allowedoutrightor are notregulated by
yourcomprehensiveplan. Citeapplicable ordinance section(s):

D Landuses to be servedby theproposedwater uses (includingproposed construction) involve cliscretiomuy land-use approvals as
listedinthe table below. (Please attachdocumentation ofapplicable land-use approvalswhichhave alreadybeen obtained.
RecordofAction/land-use decisionandaccompanying findings are sufficient) If approvals have been obtainedbut all appeal
periods have notended, check "Being pursued."

Type ofLand-Use ApprovalNeeded Cit: Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies& Land-Use Approval:(e.g., plan amendments, =ncs, cooditioool-usc Ordinance Section Refe«:nccs
permits etc,)

Douined □ BeingPursued
DJ Denied (JNo Being Pursued

D obtained DJ Being Purued
ODcoied D] Not Being Pursed

DOained [BingPurued
DJDenied □ NolBeing Puraucd

0Oblllincd DBeing Pursued
DDenied [J Not Being Punued

DObtained DBeingPurred□Denied DNot Being Pursued

Localgovernments arc invited to express special lend-use concernsormake recommendationsto theWaterResourcesDcpartment
regarding this proposed use-ofwater below, orona separatesheet

Name: Title: _

Signature: Phone: Date: _

GovernmentEntity: _

~ote to local governmentrepresentative: Please complete this formor sign the receiptbelowandreturn ittothe applicantIfyou
sign the receipt, youwill have 30days fromtheWeterResourcesDepartm.ent'snotice date to return the completedLandUse Information
FormorWRD maypresume the landuse associatedwith theproposed use ofwater is compatiblewith localcomprehensive plans.

.@
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicantname:------------------------------------

City orCounty:'------------------ Staffcontact _

Signature: Phone: Date: _

Revised 2/8/2010 LandUse Information Form - Page 4 of4 WR/FS



www.deschutes.org/cd

TRANSACTION RECEIPT
Set Receipt Number: 59634

Receipt Date:7/26/22

Set ID: OWRD LUCS

Cashier: RACHELV

DESCHUTESCOUNTY
117 NW Laf-ayettaAvenue

POBox6005
Bond,OR97703
541-388-657 5

Office: Bend

cdd-webmaster@doschutes.orpg

Record No: 247-22-000607-PS Record Receipt No: 490166
Parcel No: 1512000005000
Address: 11800 EAGLE CREST BLVD, REDMOND, OR 97756
Description

Permit Sign-Off for other Agency ­
LUCS sl n off

Account Code

2956150 341301

FeeAmt

$103.00

$103.00

Applied Amt

$103.00

$103.00

Record No:
Parcel No:
Address:

247-22-000608-PS
1512000005000

Account Code

2956150 341301

Record Receipt No:

FeeAmt

$103.00

$103.00

490166

Applied Amt

$103.00

$103.00

Description
Permit Sign-Offfor other Agency ­
LUCS sl n off

Payee

Kameron K Delashmutt
Credit Card Transaction Code

Credit card
260722A43-CEF3ABB8-5280-49AD-9F9A-4070F7815D3

Check/CCAuth

071627

Payment Amount

$206.00

7/26/22 4:30 pm Page 1 of 1

AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD
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City R;:<U'.:I mo"" cl SJJl!e

srArcAp» x<1787
(9) LOCATIONOFWELLby legal description:

cu _L__5el Lase Lonitude
Township IY NorS. Rimge 1 .:J EorW. WM.
Sectiun 9 Ne;- 1,1 N LO 11,

Tax Lot I ~C() Lot Block --,,----Subdivislo1.... ··
Street Addre;s uf\\"ell lurnearost address) · \ Q (bJ e.rPf'iQ4C,

SC224
-

Zip :J77S (p

[] Adon0 Rromditiun

(
STATEOFOREGON

WATERWELL REPORT
(as required byORS537.765)

(1) OW:NER:
Xamr J:\~ <i?:,o._rbe..r
-~~s '.;l,oL/.S S, lM · g,.I "!£..t--

(2) TYPE OF WORK:
0 Deepen

(3) DRILL METHOD
.3-R,Jta::,·Air
D o,li,.

0 Cable (10) STATICWATER LEVEL:
\ -P fl. below land surface. r 1-10-'10

(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing timeis 1 ho_ur
Flowing

D Pump D Bailer IX Air D Artesian

(4) PROPOSED USE:
0 Onm...,ir O C-nmmunit,· ..0. lcdust,ial ~tTij!atiun
0 Tnermal O lnjerlinn D ·ot.her"

ED
22

Complot«l H - IO - ?Z>

dG

Dnlut.o.rted

{12) WELLLOG·

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
Depth31 which w11terwa, lirs t fuund _....,_17_0..:.... _

Artesian pressure----- lb. per$Quare inch. Dale------

(unbonded) Wo.ter Well Constructor CertUicntion:
I certify that the work I performed on the construction, al.terotion, or

abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction
standards. Materials used and information reported above nro true to my best
knowledgeand belief.

WWC Number _
Signed Date _

roun elevation

Motrrial From To SWL

Sand (ravel D o)
5.o..V\Ll s (..o..-.-e.. . (o o2
R-e.d lo..vc,..... {,:,do- 17
f-llrowµ <;.-."'r1 S\--ot-.-e.. ('.DYIC\l ,, IL17
Rea«e ':"YI ltU'i c::;-r-"Y\.-<L I 147 213
I a..u I"\._ 'P-.rolc.,en 3 ;;1.31
\o..vo... 231 276
2>.-A c) tone. la7o 8
lack oud --::::-.1, ,,,-e. 1-::lS?.l) 34

-

L :...;,-)°ti

AJJj 1 0 2or .I. ..,

.... ·-
1:,. IJ., ,] ·;LL ,t ii f!P in. r 915.>D- .. .,. , Mee t"« - •••
t

"uvZ6,3¢3
W;Tr3 rre--

8'!! •.--Sr r.:-:,--... • '-J",/ - -· ::;:•:.'

Frum T, Estim3tod Flow Rate SWL

170 '°' I.ff)

D
□
D
□□
D

I hr.

Time

D
D
D
D
□
D

OE

Amount
To sacks orpou_nds
1' IL <ks

Material
Size nfl{ro\"tl

Steel ·Plnsllc Welded Threaded
d □ D D
D D D □.
□ D □ □
D D D D
D □ .0 D
D D D D

330
Drill stemat

SEAL
From
0

.s

~lethod _

Type Material------

Slot Tclo/pipe
size Number Diameter s1%e Cosing Liner

Dr-awdown

To

HOLE

Diameter ; To Gauge
6 +/a. 1 ,'.'.).;) D

D Perforntiun:i.

D]screens

From

Yieldgal/min

7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
'"ina l lrl("'a tiun ufshoelsl

(6) CASING/LINER:

1.iner:

Hos wasalls5gteh«a [JA DB re Dl□ OthPr Yourc,.cJ I I'\
!larkfill placed frcom r,. In---ft.
Gravel placed frnm ft. tu ft.

•
5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:

/ >ffial (".,n,trurticonaµpnl\1il Yes No DepthufC-nmpletedWen,3L.jO fl.
, Ye, :S:u O • -0 . .
• fap~osh·e.u.<ed D D Type Amount _

Temperalurcurwater _ .Depth AnesianFlowFound _
Wasa,.."Uteranalysisdone? 0Yes Bywhom _

Didanystrata contJlinwatercot suitJlble forintendod use? D Too little
0 Salty O Muddy D Odor D Colored D Other _

Depthofstrata:------~=~~==~
ORJGJNAL&FIRSTCOPY - WATERRESOUF{CESDEPARTMENT

(bonded) Water Well ConstructoT CeTtification:
I accept responsibility for the cons,truction, alteration, or abandonment

work performed on this well during the_constr:uciion,dntes reported•abovo. nil
work performed during · this time is in compliance with Oregon well
construction standards. This report is true t best of my knowledge and
beliet. 'l, wwCNumber _L25_

&~-------
9a9ca/ea



DESC 224 AUG 1 8 2022

Q\;VRD

ballcl/a
RECEIVE

DEC 11 2017

Application for

Well ID Number
www.wrd.state.or.us

Oregon Water Resou.rtes Department
7 2 5 S ummer S tr eetNE, S uite A

Salem Oregou 97301
(503)986--0900 4o'°Do not complete ifthe ll'ell already has a Welllde111ijicario11 Number.

Name &: Address: _

City. State. Zip: _

Il.WELLLOCATION INFORMATIONPleasefllout as completelyaspossible)
To\\11Shlp: /LI (North I~ Rau!!e: /2= @West) Section: ·r !'.£ l/4 ofthe ,P/,<J l/4

Tax Lot (usually last 3-5 numbers ofTax Ivfap #): /S,-C)C) County ..J?J'E~lfigt!!.S ·

GPS Coordinates: t{tf,31tf:,J/ ,.:...JZ,I, 30Z.03
Street Address ofWell. C'ity: 7tJW NN_4,w.1fie~..£ W-)J. '1ii,,aqtJAJAJ'tF;..J t;?Z
Ifthe property had n differelll stred address in tbe past: _

m. GENERALWELLINFORMATION (Pleasefill out ns co111ple1e{1· nspossible, AND attach copyofWellLog, ifm·ailable)

Use of\Vdl (domestic. irrip_atioJL commercial. industrial. monitoring): _JJ=e,,.fy,.,~...~=>w.ot""=-------------
Date Well Constructed (or

0

prope11y buill): /~ Total Well Depth: 34"· ' casingDieter:("

Owner nt time: the well was constructed (ifknom1): f<.g 6gtb£!: _ WellLog# (ifknown): 'J?.i:$'- Z2//
Other rnforrnatiou: ft9A "'-I,, h/,;4-1: :lf"tt. uku. AL:!O ~~ "&H /'J9/ --2· l,?gsa- 1Gl?

SUBMITTED BYJPleaseprillfJ: uka.Yr11 72N.MHll-1 h. Eiuspao.-SZ
PHO~'E: SL/l/~'3?'--·l/10? E.'1AII. &/or FAX: _

I
Send application to: Oregon WaterResources Department725 Summer StNE, Suite A, Salem, O.regon 97301; or fax to (503) 986-0902.
Applications are processed in the order they are received, and Well IDNwnbers aremailedwithin 4-S business days.

R.ecei,·ed Date:

!J-//-17

For O..fficinl Use011(1· by rileOrego11 WaterRe.sourCf'.s Depn11111e11t:

Well Log Nwuber:

DESC 22/ +D0 76
Well Identification#:

Llzt.112.6

Last Update: 811/16 WeU 1.D. Nuber wee



(2) TYPE OF WORK: Re..e.m;""l
0 :s;ew \\"el.I D Dttpen ~ Recondition [] Adm

at.I4Elg
DESC 768

FEB 1 3 1991
sTART cap»v110

-~'-1;',,i,..li'fr©NOF WELLby legal description:
<;-SC..h Latitude Longitude _

Ll Nors.RaneldEor,WM.
Stttinn 9 tJE V, b> l,,:) 1h

Tnx Lut I '-100 l..111 BJoc lc subcli"ision _

Street Addressiif\\"ell (or nearest address I JOW cr bidqe

747 7o

STATEOF OREGON

WATERWELLREPORT
{as requiredby ORS 537.765)

City Bedrnond State Ore..
.-\ddr,s.< ;:J OYS 5.L,y ; 'a I !,...t.

(1) OWNER:
5vs Rex Farber­
(4) PROPOSEDUSE:
D psis Dlcreunite Dl tdusrs! [ tu.satin
D Thermal O lnjN"linn O Othe.r

DAlC d -7 -'i'f
Dot•------lb,persquare inch.

Grund elevation

dn-

Artesian Pressure

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
\70 It. beluw landsurfaro.

(11) WATER·BEARINGZONES:
213

(12) WELLLOG:

Depthat whichwaterwas irst foun

Frum To Estimated. Flow Rate SIi'!..

13 ·':l,Ljf) ~....,..,.., 170
340

Amount
sacks orpounds

,:; .
SEAL

From To
13

0 Cable

HOLE

(3) DRILLMETHOD
g Rotary Air [] RoarMead
0 01her

•
5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:

g fecalConstructionapproval Yes No Depth ofCompletedWell
.• y.,,. Xu O !8, .

Explosives used O D Type .-\mnunt -------

inal location ufshuets)

(6) CASING/LINER:

ComplotNl '.d- - 7-'i \Datestarted

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor C_ertifioalion:
I certify that the work I performed on the con.structi9n, alteration, or

abandonment .of this wcll is in compliance-with Orego.n well construction
standards. Materials used and information reported aboveare true lo m.y bes_t
knowledgennd belief.Time

Steel Plostic Welded Threaded
g □ 3ia D
D □ □ □
D D D D
D D D D
D D D D
0 D 0 □

Drill stem at

[th

Typo Mate.rial _

Slot Telo/pipc
size Number Diameter size Cosing Liner

D D
D D
□ D
D D
D D
D -□

Drawdown

To

Diameter From To Gaugea 14.9 5

[] Perforations
[] screens

From

Yieldgal/min

7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:

Liner:

Howwasi«'alplored:'.\lr1hocl DA DB DC' D D D E
] oa, Po enlcit (c0nulav)
1-lacklill plartcl fn,m r,_ 10 ft.. '.\!•1<riol _

(Gravel placed from ft.t o f. Sizeofgravel

(8) WELLTESTS: Minimumtestingtime.is I bout"
D FlowingD Pump D Bailer [3 Ar Artesian

5cQ 0 l hr. WWCNumber­
Signed Date

ORIGINAL&FIRST COPY. WATERRESOURCES-DEPARTMENT

Diel anystrata containwaternot suitableforintended. use? D Too little
D Salty D Muddy O Odor O c_o_lored O Other _
Dtpthofstrnt.a: _

□Yes

9809C3/88THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certificntion:
I accept responsibility for the construction, al.teralion, or imandonment

work performed on this well during the construction datesreported above.all
work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well
constructfon standards. This report is true to e st of my knowledge and
belief. VCNumber \il$!S
Signed

DepthArtes ianFlow Found _

Bywbom ----~------

Temperatureofwatera[_
Wnsawateranalysisdone?



DESC 768
AUG 1.8 2022

OVVRD

bale cb«alo
R/ECfBWfD

Application for

Well ID Number
,n1w.v.rd.state.or.us

Oregon \YalcrRcsoorcu Department
725 SummerStreet NE, SuiteA
Salem Oregou 97301
(503) 986--0900

"6'»)·
Do 1101 complete ifthe ll'el! already has a WellJde11tificatio11 Number.

DEC 11 2017
L 0\"\':\1ill ThrOR.:"\UTIO:i'i W<Tep'"' :::. 'Rl::SOUACES DEPT
Current OmerName please print):_-:1ALL5(·k<lf?:_hisi&ff"lSA!!:;,.o,''
Mailing Address:[go45/

cy. sate. zi:,TREEANJ,,CZ97760
owno.EJsscn.TR.e..eeo»
Name &:Address:. _

City. State. Zip: _

Il.WELL LOCATION L"'-i"FOR.:."1ATION rPlease.fi/1 om as completely as possible)
Township: /'-{ (No11h /~ Range: ['?: ~West) Section: 9 S.E l/4 of ti.le NW 114

Tax Lot (usllillly last 3-5 numbers ofTaxMap#): /.S-00 Co1u11y~lllB"(;LS ·

GPSCoordinates: t/t1.3/t/3Y .-!ti. 3oz.03
Street Address of\'Vell. City: 7/2W NW 4,wJIJZ l?.ez;.ra::,£ W-)J 1s,,-ei,rB(JIJIJ'tE.,J t2lc
lfthe prnperty had a different street address in the past: _

m. GENERAL WELL L'iFORMATION (P/easeji/1011rm co111p/ere6· aspouible. A.ND attod1 copy qfIT'e.JI Log, ifm·ai/ableJ
Use ofWell (domestic. irrigation. commercial. industrial.monitoring):ZEA1a-
Date Well Constructed (or ·property built): /~ Total well Deu. 340' Casing Diruue1er: ._(:J._'' _
Owuer at time thewell was constrncted (ifknom1): R.ey [3.,,d:,q,r _ Well Log# (ifknown): P~2t:- Z2,,L/
Other I.n.fommtion: f&A .lff,, hi£µ.. #7";• ukt,t. ,,dc:so Kff«1yei:r:@µ,nz :QI 199/ -3/ l?£i4: 7~l?

SUBMITTED BYjplroseprint}: hb.1.:ZMA D.NMHIM ---~k~- 5?;-Z
PHO:\'E: S.l/lt¼.3f:-tflo? EMAIL&/or EA."\:: _

I
Send npplication to: OregonWater Resources Department 725 Summer St 'NE, SuiteA, Salem, Oregon 97301; or fax to (503~ 986-090:!.
Applications are processed in the order they are recefred, andWell IDNumbers aremailedwithin 4-5 business days.

Received Date:

/J-//-/7

For Qt/icia/ Use Olyby theOregon WaferRe.so,n·ce.s Depanmem:

Well LogNumber:

Dt:sc 22'/ -,-pc.re 71:,3
Well Icleutificatiou II:

L!Zi.7i!J6

lasl Update: S/1/16 Well I.D.Number/2 WCG



(3) TYPE OFWELL: (4) PROPOSED.USE (check):

W.M.

ft.
ft. bolow lnnd aurfac:o. Dnl.o 6h/.JJJ.

lbs.perquare inch.Date '

Blk Subdivi>ion
T. 14S R. l2E

Driller's well number

Lot
SW ¼ NE ¼Secti on 17

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.

eountv DeschUtes
(10) LOCATIONOFWELL:

Addn,s,sat wcll lOC!ltion:

Depthntwhichwaterwas first found

TaxLo

Stnticlevcl 135
Art.esian pressure

(12) WELLLOG: Diameterofwell belowcasing .•...0 .
D<!pth drilled 232 tt. Dgphofcompleted w,ill 2 '.32 Ct. .
Farmntion: Describe color, texture , grinsire and llt.rucluro of mnterinls; andhow
thickness nndna:turo of ea.ch stra tumnnd aquifer pcn,troted,withnt lcnst one entry
for each change of formotion. Report each chunge in position ofStotic \Vote,- Love]
nnd indicete principal water-bearing st.rnta.

MAT£.R.IAL Fram 'II, SWL
77 aetaJ., wooo. ana. omm: -foreian &a.taria.J. in 8alld. and ·-cravel from 193 2I5:

23

P"U ,f • •:: .- ,r::n -4 ati
,____

Al l1 l t lUl.l
.

- . .. --

JV:'1 iL

-

~
-

. ·-
Worlcstarted t:,/'J,() ..19 81 Comr,lcted 6/3 1483
DataweU drillingmnc:hinomoved.offofwall 6/3 1983
DrillingMachine Operator's Ccrtificntlon:

This wellwasconstructed~rmy · . upervision.MaterialsU5Cd

z"co.as?
DrillingMachine Opera tor'sLi.cense No. .. £..p.£. ..

OR

Plni;tic
Welded

o MunklpoJ a
□ Ol.btr Q .
O Rinjectian D

State

ti.on.

ftdrawdownafter ' · hrs.

Gauge .•280 ..

Gaugn
Gauge

±z
Withdrawal

Drnwdown is amount water level is lowered
belowetatic level

Well screeninstalled? □ Yes No

□ Oame.sdc
0 Lriplion
0 - The=a1:

Driven
Dug
Bored

(8) WELLTESTS:

(7) SCREENS:

Si.zti orperforntions f in. by 6 in.

(6) PERFORATIONSi-~ Perforated? clYes D No
'Typeof perforutor3 factory

Airtest gu!Jmin.withdrillstemnt ft. hrs.
Bailertest gnl.lmin.with ft. drawdownafter hrs.
Artesianflow g.p..m.

( J CASING INSTALLED: Steel M
'Threaded D

llowyAJr 1!i
Rota,yMc.d D

□

City ciilver D73 f(
Address P. o. X

(1) OWNER:
s neg"kg ]}rs4au4

............"Diam. from ft. to ft.

.............Diam.Crom rt. to.._ ft.

~LINER INSTALLED:
........?...-Diam.from 9. ft. to.-232.

(2) TYPE OFWORK (check):
NewWell DeepeningO Reamdition.ing00 Ab3ndon0
Ifabandonment, describematerial and procedure in It.em 12.

...............~.~ ;'.~~~ :.._ pcr[orntionsfrom '.".'~£?... fL t.o .-232.

...................................................perforations from ·--··-··ft. to rt.

................·-····-··..:·............ ··-·perforationsfrom ft. to -- ft.

Manufoclurcr'aNnmc .
Typo ...• , ModelNo .
Dlnm. SlotSize Set!rom ft.to ft.

Diam. Slot Siu........••.. Setfrom :.. ft.to······••u••··· ft.

@@....wot.er Depthortes!anflowencountered ft.

(9) CONSTRUCTION: Seil standards: Yes No
Wollsenl-Moterinl wed _ .
Wnll sealed fromland surface to - - .: :. it..
Diameter ofwell boro to bottomofse:,.J. in.
Diameterofwell bore below r.enl in.
Numberofsacks ofcementusedinwenseal sacka
Howwas cementsrouttea? ....xi.sting.rut..not..disturb

~~:·~-=;~·.;. !.1.~ -..Type HP Deptlt ft.

Wosadriveshoeused? □Yes X!No P!1.1gS .il' Slze: location ft.
Did_any strata amtaill unusnble water? □ Yes ~No

TypeofWater? depth or sb-ata
Method of sealingstrata off
Wns well gravel packed? □Yes 1!iNo Sizeofgravel: ..
Gravel placed from ft. to Jt..

Wuter Well Contractor's Certification:
Thiswell was drilled underD\Y jurisdlc:tion and thisreport is true to

the best of myknowledge o.nd belie£.
Name ..C1:.aWtoxd.Jl.elJ...~ ,_..IJ1..o. ..

(Per-,,firm orcorpmili"oo) !Typoorprint)

2.2gr[Signed] <-}j7~... . . . .. .oo.. 579.".""""" 6/6.a03
NCYI'ICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACI'OR

Te original and first copy of thisreport
are cobe filed withthe

WATERRESOURCES DEPA.RTMENl',
8ALEM, OREGON97310

wltbln 30days fromtho dateofwell mmpletlaii.

SP12658-690



DESC 2086
AUG 1 8 202Z

OWD

F!CS/Eb

DEC 11 2017

\\WW."Td.state.or.us

OrtgonWaterResourcesDepurmtnl
715 SommerStrut"NE, SuiteA
SalemOregon97301
(S03) 986--0900

Application for

,:17 Well ID Numberct.Ve «s
Do 1101 complete ifthe well already has a Well/dentijicatio11 N11111ber.

I.QERIFORLAIIOY

Cwrenl Ov.11erN'im1e (pleasepri111); fuC4/,L,S iZ.ANCdJ ~- t (./Z&:6g~e-aj
MailingAddrc.\s: ........1.'&.!.1.<'.9:.L.:...·..J~~~~L/3,~7'1.,_ _
cry. state. zi:,,TE€ZEN,97762
-Mnll "flltlfm T,,g 10. LJ 3;,\:ME A-3~ LJ;;::, OfWO}-
Nanue &:Address: _

City. State. Zip: _

0.WELLLOCATIO'.': IXFOR.\1'.ATIOX (Pleasefill 011r as complete~r aspOllibleJ
To,,mwp: /t.f (North/~ Range: /2. @)'West) Section: /7 :J//J 1/4 ofthe N£ 114

Tax Lot (usually Inst 3-.5 numbers ofTaxMap#): /l{(JZ.. CoWJty 72;::'7?dtn7i-'S
GPS Coordinates: q4.1'5'f(t), -11-l, 3/n,{,
Street Address ofWell. City: 761/70 /{tv '-4µ,..g. Kerei,e,.W,,w, t'E:JllleSMW~tCJ l?...
Ifthe propertyhad a different street address in thepast: _

m. GE:\'ERAL "'ELLIXFOR.\1ATIO;\' fP/ensl?Jill011t m co111pler<!{1·nspossible, AND lJllacli copyo.flf'e/1 Log, ifavailable)
Use of\\'ell (domestic, inigatiou. commercial. ind1~triaJ. 1J101titoriug): Iver~
Date Well Cousuucted (or proµe1ty built): /Klr?z'l Tora] Well Depth: ztz' Cnsi:ng Diameter: 16 1

'
1 J

Ower at time the well was constrncted (ifki.10\m): n,E¾stet( Well Log#(ifkuowu): !/4f«; Z.Of?7
Otherlufomrntion: fr9A-ll=Z,, W& *3j Jl./414 f11w~ Ts ,1.. e,/ea,,Aouf /"f, -P.;«,, Zaa$

sewnrep my,«or»row:. hzzau D?/ea. lh Zier<CC_
PHOXE: S'-/1/65'1---1/ldf E.:\UIL&/01· FAX: _

I

Send application to: OregonWaterResourcesDepartment 725 Summer S1 NE, SuiteA. Salem. Oregon 97301;or fax to (503) 986·0902.
Applicationsare processed in the order theyare received, andWell IDNwnbersare mailed within4-5 business days.

Receh·edDate:
l:Z.-!l-17

For Qfficinl Use Only by theOregau IT'nrerResources Department:

Well Lott Nwuber.

1}Me Z0:8'7 t-Zd;{p
Well Idcutificalion ":

L/22702

LastUpdate: S!l/16 Well l.D. Number/1 wee



(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):

Addres:. Culver. ore. .M.

east quarter comer of Section 17
800 ft. north and 1,,54:o ft. est from tbe

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
county Deschutes Driller's well number

SW \~ NE ¼ Section 17 T. 14S R. 12E
Bearing nd distan ce from secUon or sub"divislon comer

Abandon 0

SALEM, OREGON

Reconditioning 0

WA

Deepening 0New Well cJ

(1) OWNER:
Na.>ne Bobby Beesley

O Indtl5trlal O Munlclpnl 0Domestic Static level 171 ft. bclaw land urtnce. Date

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
Depth at which woter was 11.rst found 191

1-3-79
lbs. per square inch. DateArtesian pressureD

Iabandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12

(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Rotary IX Driven D
Cable O Jetted 0
Du D Bored D Irriauon [ TestWen DJ Other

Artesian flow g.p.m.

Size of perforations In. by 1n.

Was a pump test made? Oes LNo I_yes. by whom?

-------ga_l_./_min_._w_i_th i_t._dra_w_do_wn__at_t_cr hrs_.

Diameter ot well below easing _...J.,5....-­
tt. Depthof completed wen 262

MA.TEIUAL From To SWL

brown soil & small bouldexs 0 5
·brnwn coarse sandstnnA 5 76
brown coarse sa.ndstona&
large boulders 76 191 l?l

black fine sand & gravel WB 191 223
black doarse sand &: gravel

W.B. 22'3 252
red soft rock 252 262

:: -;;­ Vt-I J

,. II" "II I 999
n u A lrt

. - .... - -· f1AI
l a , .....

-

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
and show thlt>kncss nnd niitut'C o( each stratum and aqultcr pcnctr11tcd,
withat least oneentry for each chnge of !onnntlou. Report each chunre In
position or Stai.tic \Vater Level :md Indicate pr.lnclplll water-bearln,: strab.

(12) WELL LOG:
Depth drnta 262

Perfonted? D Yes KNo.

Drnwdown is amount water level Is
loweredbelow stnUc level

Well screen lnstalled1 O Yes dCNo

gal./mtn. wtlhilO 1t. drawdown after 1 l!rll.8

(8) WELL TESTS:

(7) SCREENS:

Baller test

-PERFORATIONS:
Type ot per:Corator used

-····-------· perforations trom ft. to tt.
_____perforations from it. to it.

perforations !rom ft. to ft.

Manufacturer's Name ------------------
Type Model No. _

Diam. ---··--···· Slot size ·-·····-- Set from ft. to --~--ft.
Diam. --···--·-· Slot size ···--Set from 1L to !t.

. ASING INSTALLED: Threaded D Welded 0
_J._6_•. Diam. trom ftto ...=1$-- ft. Gage --2....50-
___• Diam. from 1t. to. ft Gage _

____• Dinm. !rom ft. to ft. Gage- ----

Drillin g Machine Operator's 0ertuloatlon:
This well was constructed under my direct supervision.

Materials used and lntorm:ation reported above are true to my
best lmowle~and belief.~
[Signed]q"'~...-./(;..... .. . ate J::8 ., ,197.9..- .af>rllllnl: ,llt4c C OP<!rlll )

Drilling Machine Operator's License N.o...9.7.8 _

~•-~>e::_r:_:a:_:lu::_:re~o::!_:w::a:::ter:::.___..:D::e~p.:th:._:nrt:_:csi:::::_:an~n~ow:.._:cn:::::::ao:;::u:;:n::_t~~e.:d.====-.:f.~t. Work r.tnrted

tn.

Date well dl-l.1.1.lng mnchlno moved oU of well

19 '79
1979

1-4
1-5

lll 78 Comploted12-26
(9) CONSTRUCTION:
wen seal--Material used .. Q@men2t-
Well sealed .from land surface to __:1,2 !t.

Diameter ot welt bore to bottom ot seal .<}.
Diameter of well bore below seal 15 in.

Number of sacks of cement used tn well seal ... 12 ---··--···- sacks
How was cement rrout laced? gravity_floH..-

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

Was a drive shoe used? D Yes KNo Pugs __ Size: location .-----.. ft,
Did any strata contain unusable water? D Yes No

Was well gravel packed? D Yes XJ No

Water Weil Contractor's Certification:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction.and this report is ··

true to the best of my knowledge and bellet.
C .. . ,.

Name ...ira#Dore,ell.Drilling--Inc..............
erson, rm or corporn tion). {Tye or print)

Address~.N...W.,..J'.QHeJ:_Br:i.dge. ..T.ette ;-··-Oxe.

[Signed] ·-·-~---£.. . ·--·-
(Water Well Con actor)

Contractor's License No. 7?_6 Date ____...l.::]3. .., 19.79ft. .
Size of gravel:

depth of strata

!t. to

Method of sealing strata off

Type o!water?

Gravel placed from ···--·-



DESC 2087
AUG 1 8 2022

FCwveD
DEC 11 2017

Oregon Wnll'TRtsourci::sDepartment
725 SumnerStreet NE, SuiteA
SalemOrezon 97301
(503) 986-0900
www.nrd.state.or.us

Application for .
0\IVRD

:I? Well ID Number
«e%,£.
l st

Do 1101 comp/ere ifthe well already has a WellJdenlijicatio11 Number.

InBgsOuCs oEr
L. ONERINFORMATION SALEM, OREGO
Current OwnerName (pleaseprinl): ....J.,fu~wEAr....a.t.(d'-?-=.:5LJ..724NCdl~~dL.~G,~.:,-!lc..Jai_..C~:::::l...~:C::...;g~.:c~=6,~~=<-J---------­
MailingAddress:f._6aa51-
City. State. Zip: ~,.~tJ&._ 9..ZZ.60
-MItWeilDD Tag to. --0 SAME k1A!I;.; LJ tufuc Of{C'~ _
NillllC& Address: _

City. State. Zip: _

II.WELLLOCATION 11'"FOIL\L\TION fP/easefi/1 out as co111pletelyas po:,sib/eJ
T0\\~1.Sl!ip: /f (North/~ Range: /2. 0'West) Section: /7 :!JIN 114 oftlte NE 1/4

TaxLot (usmtl.ly Inst 3-5 numl>e.rs ofTaxMap#): /l{tJZ- County 72r<all(T1i/5
GPS Coordinates: qt-f.~510(), -/1,I, '3I-rib

J

set Ad«dress orwell.Cy: 72470_MN tow.Err.hAy, [Ee&sop,CK_
J

Ifthc property had a different street address in the past: _

. .
m. GE:0,.'EIW.WELLDiFOR'\1.ATION fP/easeji/1 our aJ co111plete(r as possible, AND (lf/ac/1 cop_r qfJ7f'el/Log, jfm·ailabl<!J

Use ofWell {domestic, irrigation. commercial. iudu 'al. u101litori.ug): ~D-....~==""e..,A:"'-,r-r,aj""""'=-------------­
Date Well Coustructcd (or property built): -'-t-=:-,1-J-.,_,__S--_ Total Well Depth: zti I Casing Diameter: 14 //
Owuer at time tl1e well was constnicted (ifkuom1): n?B Ja-o:,st.~'( Well Log:# (ifknowu): 0f;«:;. 201?7
Other lnfonm11iou: frlA #FZ.l W&*3j 11-1$14 thw-c. Ts ...._ cleaMqu,f f°'f' -pgc. 2o%

svsmrr,co«er: haz.zag D?ea. lhu Zueerz_<KC_
PHOl\."E: sq,I6$9-7'10'1 E.:\.1AIL &/or FA.-X:7 ---------------------=
Send epplication to: Oregon Water Resources Department 7:!5 Summer StNE, Suire A, Salem, Oregon 97301; or fax to (503) 986-0902.
Applications are processed in the order they are recei,·ed, and Well IDNumbers are mailed within 4-5 business days.

Received Date:
/?.-//-/7

For Official Use Only br the Oregon IT'merRruo11rcesDepar1111CJ1t:

Well Log Number:

7. Z0726%c
Well Ideutificntiou #:

L /2.Z1(xz_.

Last Update: S!J/16 wellI.D.Number2 wee



(1) OWNER:
Name Bob Beesley
Address Rt. l, Box 31 NE N so, 28 TS 4@ W.M.

Syer, Ore, 92Z3±
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):
New WellXl Reconditioning D Abandon D

Bearing and dldnnce {mm .sccllon or subdivision corner
lllO ft. south of the NE corner of
section 18

11 abandonment. describe material and procedure 1n Item 12

Static level Lb3 tt. below land surface.

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well
Depth nt wblch w11ter WIIS first fo.und 210

lbs . per square Inch. Date.Artcs.la.n pressure

Domestic D Industrial O Mw,Jclpal D
Imgation ~ Test Well O 0th.er 0

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):(3) TYPE OF WELL:
Rotary "ti Driven D
Cable O Jetted 0
Dug O Bored 0

Dlzun.,tcr of :well below casin •
8
.~""5 _

it. Depth of completed well 2 It.

(12) WELL LOG:
Depth anmna 288
Formation: Describe color, texture. grn.ln size nnd &tructure of mnt.erlnls;
and show thlclcncss :ind nature. of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
wllb at least one entry !or each change o! formation. Report 11:,ch chanco In
position or St:itlc W:a.tcr Level nnd lncllcntc princlp:u wat.er•be:u-lni:: stnta.Perforated? D es No.

CASING INSTALLED: Thl'eaded □ Welded D
_:J&_. Diam. from 1 ft. o -l9 r Gage .....!.f.5_Q_
---•Diam. from.--. ft to ft. Gage•

ft. Gage _---.. Diam. from ft. to

(I PERFORATIONS:

._,_·· 110_1_.,_m1n.__wi_th ft_._·d_ru_w_dow,n--of-tcr hrs_.

MATERIAL From To SWL

In. by In. brown san soil 0
ft. to ft. sandstone
ft. to ft. ...!

6 ~
ft. lo ft.

Set fl-om

Well scrcCJl installed? D Yves bN(7) SCREENS:

Drawdown Is amount water level Is
lowered below state level

Was a pump test made? DY<?S tJ No Iyes by whom?

--·-··----· p<?rforatlons from
-----pertoraUons from

perforations from

Size ot perforations

(8) WELL TESTS:

Diam. ·-· -· Slot size .

Manufacturer's Name _

Typ<t-----·-····---------Model No. -------
Dlam. ..--.. Slot size Set trom 1t. to -------. ft

ft. lo it.

Type of perforator used

(9) CONSTRUCTION: Dale well drilling machine moved oU ofwell

1012,21
12 22

Com letedwork startedft.

hrs.

.p.m.
Depth arteslan flow encountered

gal./mtn. with no ft. drawdown after 1Bl\l.ll!r test 20

-.acls

Drlllln g Machine Operator's CerlUlcatlon:
This well was constructed under my direct supervision.

Materrnl.s used and information reported above are true to my
best knowledge and belier.
sea» h.,, Atha0e..l-7..,a.24t5
Drilling Machine Operator's License No. ....._9J.~-----·--,... .

Well seal-Material used •C@I?Dan.....
Well sealed from land surface to __l.8._ ft.

20•Dhunetcr o.t well bore to bottom of seal

Diameter of well bore below seal ···--··l:5._- in.

Number of sacks of cement used In well seal ··-····-ll
How was cement rout placed? .gravity!low

wooa.a »

Gravel placed from .....----·--...ft to ......or..ft

Was a drive shoe used? D Yes O No Plugs --·- Size: location .--. ft.
Did my strata contaJn unusable water? D Yu DcNo

!Vas well gravel packed? D Yes lEf No

WaterWell Contractor's Certitlcatlon:
Thiswellwas drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is ,.,.

true to the best of my knowledge and. belief.
Name • Graford We] Drilling

Person, firm or corporation) ·----(rye or pi}k"--

Address~1245N~W. Lower _Bridge T~r::bon-ne,. Ore.
[Signed] f<'. a~~-----·-·-CWater wen + ) _

contractors tieene No.57O.Date......L:..72......, 1.5
Size of gravel:

depth of strata

Method o! seallng strata oU

Type ofwater?

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)



DESC 2098

Application for

Well ID Number
4,heu

AUG 1 8 2022

OWRD
j

Do 1101 complere ijrhe well already has a 'ellIdentificationNumber.
DEC 11 2017

I. OW:\'ER INFORMATION

Cturnit Om1erName (ple.asepri11t): .lxz;t;@S £4-Nc.H G,. {k@(.Mt~
MailingAddress:fo._1

-cee.Name &Address: _

City. State. Zip: _

WK!a RESOURCES DET
SALEr-.i, OREGOrJ

II. WELLLOCATIO:\" Ii\'FOR,1ATIO:'i tP/ease.fi/10111 as completely aspossible)
Township: /'{ (North 1@ Ran!!,e: (Z .@IWest) Sectiou: IZ NW 114 ofthe Nid
Tax Lor (ill1rnlly Inst 3-5 nwnbers ofTax t--.-fap ti):_.....i./....1'.!.=.'r)_,7''------- Comity 'P&safl!-712$ ·
GPS Coordinates: 'ft/. '3632.s, -/z/.3'31'-13
sect A«dress orwecr..7070 NO Lor.Beta.

1/-1

Ifthe property had a different street address in the pa.st: _

III. GENERALWELL l?l'FORM.A.TION (PIPmeji/1 our as comp/ere{r ospossible, AND nflach copyq.fWell Log, ifm-nilableJ
Use ofWell (domestic. inigatiou. commercial. industrial. ruouitoriug): _fJ~ERX.~...~....:4:...o?M~~xl,.__ _
Date Well Cousnucted (or property built): tz/zz/t'l72 Total Well Depth: 21'.'R ' CasingDiometer: /to 11

1 I
Owuer at rime the well was coustrucrcd (ifkno\\11): ~ 1'.,El;Sl-E'( Well Log# (ifkn.om1): PE,sr... '209?
Otl1er InfonuAtion: PoA- -Jt3 , f.l.}$,L -lt'f

7

SUBMITTEDBYJPf('.(JJeprim): ~ 72 ,Al,«,thR1 - h/4,u~~ - 6vic-
PHONE: 54I/39-4/0?_ EMAIL &torFAX:

1 -------------------

Send application lo: Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer St 'NE, Suite A, Salem, Oregon 97301; or fa.x to (503) 986-0902.
Applications are processed inthe order they are received, andWell ID Numbers aremailed within 4-5 business days.

Received Date:

Last Update: 611116

ForO.tficial Use On(r bythe Oregon WnrcrResourcesDepanmem:

Well LogNumber:
]¥se, ZO'ff[

Well I.D. Number/2

Well Ideutificatiou #:

LI22703

WCG



(2) LOCATION OF WELL:
Artesian flow g.p.m. Date

tral./min. with# l:ht. drnwdown altu J hrs. _Bailer testoo

Dr:,wdown Is amount water level ls , 1 ,,,-
lowered below $1.l>Uc level lr

Was a pump test made? !:(Yes ~No If yes, by whOm?£Af7c:-""//A,/ c1/l.t.=:.__
rid: 20oo slut. wiii/o ± drawdown stera,hr

Driller's well numberCounty /.)C S C .

------------
Section T. R.

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner

W.M. Temperature otwater2 Veachemtcat analysts made7 Q Yes Ao
(12) WELL LOG: Diameter etwen slow east4M1uzc±,
Depth drilled o?,3 2, it. Dcplh of completed well :-l ,3 ,6 fL
Formation· Describe by color, ellaraclcr, size of material and struchlra, and
.thD1.0 thickness of rµ;uifars and the kind and nature of the moterlal In each
stratum penetrated, w,tlt at least one entry for caclt cllango of Jonnatlon ..- ,.,

(6) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded Welded

_..f.:,:l." Dlam. trom -·-·Sj?-- :Ct. to ...;t..J.=2._ !t. Gage~.S...0-
~-9.---• Dlnm, !rom fL to_-).£;:__ ft. Onge ...:3../..:l-
.. .... .....-...'' Dlnm. tram tt. to ---- !I. Gaee ----

TOFROMMATERIAL

Abandon D

(5) TYPE OF WELL:
Rotary D Driven 0
cable )q' .Tetted D
Dug O Bored 0

P<ll'!orated? (iirYes ONo(7) PERFORATIONS:
Ty o of or!orator used c'l,I
Size of portorntlons
-· .....(;.? ., pcrtorntlons !rom ,_
_____ pcr!orotlons trom !t. to -----1L

_ ,_ perforations from ft. to !t.

•---..·--· pcrtorntlons tram ft. to !l
_ _ por!orotlons from tL to 1L

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Domestic O Industrial □ Mu,nicJpal □
Irrlatton J Test Wen3 other D

(3) TYPE OF WORK (check):
iii"el peeents O Reon4tots
Wandonment, describe materio.J. nnd procedure. in Item 12.

(8) SCREENS: W8ll scttlm .lnNlled? 0 Yes ,SfNo

Dld any slrnta contnln unusable water? □ Yes p(No

WaterWell Contractor's Certification:

Wo.rk rrtarted.4?- :Z. ,f: 19 Z: ~ Completed /,,Z/ ::Z
Date well drilllnll machine moved 01.t of well //- / '.?'
(13) PUMP:

Mamutacturera Name <L'2A...
Type:---------------- H.P.-----

depth of strata

This wellwas drilled under my jurisdiction and this report Is
true to th.e best of my knowledge and- bclief.

Nae l4ck$glLL, $$U..
8, Linnor corporaUon) (l'n>c or pr.Int) , -.,

Address _!;;Jl...,,c,-t O -£.1) £9fl(:__- __ _ .

Drilling Ma~e No.-·~:J ~ _C!_···-~--···
[Signed) _...:;....,__.=-_ _..:.._-1!._ ... _ . ··-·- -·· ..

!t. below land surf.ace Dat¥/- j!).-l? (Water Well~

ms. per saa«re tee De.' contractors License No./£2.... Dae.Z1-!Z, 1o.6,
(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETSIF NECESSARY) • -~

(@) CONSTRUCTION: 4yes sj gr)
1=5£

wen son-awrys4Iggy.Ski=. mmes7
Depth ot scol_~ ~Was a packer used? _

Diameter otwell bore to bottom. o! seal~#-- in.
Were any loose strata cemented oHt O Yes No Depth _

Was a drive shoe used?)(Yes □No J..
Waa well gravel packed? ~Yes O No Size of rrravel~..l1/.V·'To--=i,,..
Gravel placed .t:romL£ ft. o 232

DyPe otwater?
Method of sealing strata oft

(10) WATER LEVELS:

StaUc level / /0
Artesian pressure

Mnnu!acturer's Name-----------------
;a_ Model No.

·~ ....,.__ Slot size Set !rom fl to ---- tt.
Dlnm. Slot size __ Set trom __.,.,.- !L to 1t.



Oregon WaterResources DepaT11Dt'DI
725 SummerStreetNE, SuiteA
SalemOregon 97301
(S03)986--0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

DESC 2100

Application for

Well ID Number
o 1, den "l

AUG 1 8 2022

Do not complete iftlte well alreadyhas a ellIdentification Number. DEC 11 2017

I. OWNER INFORMATION

cror o»rso«re»_fas Huus KawaCe. (@e Kare)
Mailwg Address: f.().~l'X '-f'3'-/

--+-.er1Name &:Address: _
City. State. Zip: _

ll. WELL LOCATION 11\'"FOR.i"iATION (Pleasefill out as ~ompleref1•aspossibleJ
Township: /'-/ (North/~ Range: /Z- @West) Sectiou: /'i' SW 114 oftlJ.e 5.e 114

Tax Lot (usually last 3-5 numbers ofTaxMap#): /.t/()fo County Pfi.S(,IIUT"E.$
GPS Coordinates: l/l/.35Z;i'Z , -{Zf, 33)?J'r ,.
Street Address ofWell.City: 7()§$ Low£&..~F /,,£2,4,y, 7j;gg'5r;NJJ'l!-1 @
Iftbe property bad a different street address in the p;ist: ....,_ _

ID. GENERALWELL Il\'FORMATION (Pleaseflll 0111 as comp/etefl' ospossible, AND anac/1 copyo/Well Log, ifavailable)

Use ofWell (dolllestic. irrigatio1L collllllercial., indust7·a1,wouitoring): 1J....~-==-·...i;.'...,',d;a..~....~=-----------
Date Well Constructed (or property built): 11/"J' PtG Total WellDepth: Z3Z ' Casing Diameter: 11. ''
Owucrat timethe wellwns coustructed (ifknown): &g &tihJ!:,tJ{J,ll:!ftJJe/{lVellLog# (ifknown): _
Otl1er lufonuation: Pc;A: -J}:/ , /AJe:LL:.-#[
SUBMITTEDBY (pleo5rprint): /).:ut:Uflli P. I~- lJ,J{bu¾IU..ft,,_ -5CAL-
PHONE:._Sil39-'l07_ EMAIL &orFAX: T

J ------------------

Send application to: Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer StNE, Suite A, Salem, Oregon 97301; or fax to (503) 986-0902.
Applications are processed in the orderthey are received, andWell ID Numbers are mailed within 4-5 business days.

;7ER:CC7'.SDE>T
SALCt.:, ORE•JC;J

ReceivedDate:
I2-1-17

LastUpdate: 8/1/16

For Official Use 011{1• by theOregon WaterResourcesDepartment:

Well LogNumber:

Vi6 2.10

Well ID.Number/2

Well Ideotificatiou #:

kl /z27os

wee
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Well Locations:

#1: 2519' S, 578' W ofNE Cor Sec 28
#2: 2958' S, 2316' W ofNE Cor Sec 28
#3: 1752' S, 3044' W ofNE Cor Sec 28
#4: 1677' N, 1466' W ofSE Cor Sec 29
#5: 205 S, 434' W ofE 1/4 Cor Sec 20
#6: 244' N, 1667'W ofE 1/4 Cor Sec 20
#7: 2446' S, 1180'. W ofN 1/4,Cor Sec 17
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T15S R12E, WM
liiilb,,,,,,,,,,5,]y)ESCHUTES COUNTY, OR

A

CCB # 197121johnshort@usa.com

This map is not intended WATER RIGHTSERVICES, LLC
to provide legal dimensions PO BOX 1830, BEND, OR 97709

or locations of property WWW.OREGONWATER.US 541-389-2837
ownership lines.

TEMPORARY TRANSFER "ON" MAP
For

Pinnacle Utilities, LLC
Date: 6/17/2022
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Pipeline
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-------- Quarter Quarter

D Tax Lot

1" =2000'

Well Locations:

Well #1 (DESC 2100):
1154.2' N, 1680.6' W ofSE Cor Sec 18

Well #3 (DESC 2087/L-122702):
1772.1' S, 1706.6' Wof NE Cor Sec 17

Well #4 (DESC 2098/L-122703):
240.7' S, 32.2' E of NW Cor Sec 17

Well #7 (DESC 768/L-122706):
1571.4' S, 2862.6' W of NE Cor Sec 9

T14S R12E, WM
DESCHUTES COUNTY, OR

WATER RIGHT SERVICES, LLC
PO BOX 1830, BEND, OR 97709

WWW.OREGONWATER.US CCB # 197121
johnshort@usa.com 541-389-2837

(

'I
--------~-----------'''

This map is not intended
to provide legal dimensions
or locations of property

ownership lines.

20 21
17 16

TL 1403
''

'I
I--- -----------,-----------:

TEMPORARY TRANSFER MAP
Big Falls Ranch Co. / Pinnacle Utilities, LLC

Well & Delivery System Map

I•
TL 1500
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Date: 7/1/2022
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T14S R12E, WM
DESCHUTES COUNTY, OR
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@ Well

§ POU IR C-87558 "NO CHANGE"

~POU (IS) C-87558 "NO CHANGE"

D Section

-------- Quarter Quarter

J

TL 1404

'''''I't+-----;------­

TEMPORARY TRANSFER MAP
Big Falls Ranch Co. / Pinnacle Utilities, LLC

Date: 7/1/2022 Cert: 87558 5/15/1989 Priority ("OFF" MAP 1 OF 2)

This map is not intended
to provide legal dimensions
or locations ofproperty

ownership lines.

WATER RIGHT SERVICES, LLC
PO BOX 1830, BEND, OR 97709

WWW.OREGONWATER.US CCB # 197121
johnshort@usa.com 541-389-2837
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T14S R12E, WM
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WATER RIGHT SERVICES, LLC
PO B8OX 1830, BEND, OR 97709

WWW.OREGONWATER.US CCB # 197121
johnshort@usa.com 541-389-2837
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Big Falls Ranch Co. / Pinnacle Utilities, LLC
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DPT»CTrPL " ASODION.

nll: l!CS!/i.111/Q TRACI CONl-,Q~,nr '° ""'° "1/0.

NEW TM LQT 1405 f&BIIDII
IWlal. , or.,,,,,_1W'..,. ,m-,a.

D'CIJ'Rl,I) IJ<C~ IWlal. ••• aaaooa,--
roc:a,o OIIH n"-PMal ·,r~-n< M$J,.CJJG r1'AC1' COHJMIHO~y IHA4 LAM> AQ11!C1

IIIANSFFR f'AIIW ')r ,Smym &BU£8l
.er.%.%%
1t1,t. W.W. 1HC H,W. POMf': n,vcc NDl(Q n£fD.N)Wt OF
,ARCO. ,. P,A,lffflOH Pl.tr M0, 199%-30$suvrt r $0
C$IJ&J4 AS f0UllllS: SC0'1' '10'C /NO ,wio IN( UST 1Kor
SW~ '4 (ortn N CS"fJU1 J.J SOO'J4'J'l"O - ICW4.i1

~

-~l't.ASl'IO CN'- 'l'Ol tl'•
ASSOC. CLLD 'Ce)AO In POT O

S00' 1''10"C NC MDtO n< I.Alf f,>IC tr
5'0 SlCOON r, - JU.JS Im n, A J/t' 1'1K! r,o,,:cssr@yro og n_souuor_m_MP?yo
:.#s%%4•%2%%.
IO I Wot or ca4v..

lHt 5Allt ClllltWMIAl'f'l!<IXIIWD. r I.rJ WIii N:1!0.

BIG F>J.LS IWIC/I
NEW T,IX LOT J405

WAS PNIW. 2. PP 1119P-5o
,n. 1119,a! Jal£S (IIITORf M!J)
,n. IHM /Q/.£S(~ NJJ)

RECEIVED

QfFD RfCORQ/1/G Q,\TA
A O!Il)~INS1'flOIVn'r W: ..wslWOO IS
~llfflf r>< CD.MT'f anw ., Kl.t..MC 1001. 1MX~
O!SC>CJTt> GW<JT ll(a,ocs.

•O!Il) ""'1« ""' ncs PRCl'fJIIY tl<C f,1W$1141,T IS~~.=.ClDOC II IQ.IMC 1001, I\UA!lW,

A ID POTTC TSNOOTT LUMAISTOT S
3'Ege au«•aunu

A cm> mr,rrn,IIQ n«s PROPOfTY lK~G
~~~:_amc >11«....r 1001. ,w,c.!ill1.

I.A FALJ.Dm: llllT7E. UC
HEW TAK LDT 2000

11115 1'£1/< scr/4 S£C1JOH ,a
#'K. %40 AcRt$ (BUOR£M!J)
qx_ 1'40 ACll[S {NTER M!J)

LOT LJNE ADJUSTMENT NO. LL 07-092

FOR: REX BARBER (BIG FALLS RANCH) & DOUG SEELY (LA FALLOITE BUTTE, LLC)
BfTWEEN PARCEL 2, PARTTTION PLAT 1999-50 & NE1/4 SE1/4
TAX ACCOUNTS 1405 AND 2000 MAP 14-12-INOEX
LOCATED IN A PORTION OF THE SE1/4 OF SECTION 18,
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, WII.LAMETTE MERIDIAN,
DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

KAR&PAIE
wr- llfTNNCO Ir( RD( ll""10I /Orl'IIUI orPN!m 2.a%:c•#3.#2/%%%

I/Cl/< 5£1/4 or sa:noN 111. .W. TA/t LOT 2000). lOC41tD Ill TH£
SEIi< OFSCCIIOII IS, I.Ifs., R.IZC., W.11., DCSc>iUTr$C04/llrt,
Oil!CON. mi: l!IAC1S NI£ Al50 I/HOW,s TA/t AIXl)U/(TS
lf-12-IIIOOC-1.0, ,NO 2000.
:;<aPAACll. 1 WAS ClfJCl.'W.I.r CS,AWSHCD /l'f OUR S!.f<\{Y OF

PNfflOOII Pl.A l HO. ms-2a {CSl15H) AHO I.A1t11 l1CJ'IAIT[]) 111'
011/1 SINMY or PMTmOH PV.'r l/0, 1999-50 (CSI.WO.

OORJHO llflS SIIIMY, me IION1JUDl7S-•w HOmlll,s FOONO
l!01£ Jlll> 1ftstA'MYl/$NC A /RlJJBI.E 5aOO R1I< CPS 11£:ASt/lllllO
STRUOT. IE FOUNOONUuNTSAPPDTO
I.IOSIU'19fl), W THO/I 0/!ICD-'/. UICAIIOHN/0 IIDIC ffD.O ,s f'OC.fdl.

11!111 TH£ llOIJH'J/>IWor TH£ PIIOP05l1) JDJUST[!) U'l!S 1!11.CS
£$TAIIUSH(I) NID >D!flfl) , IHt: OCSll1IDH01 PM:Cll 1.1£5 ~V!!
$2%.4#%%.&2mso«o
mi: I/QI/II/CSOF THS st.lR\ {Y MC 6Ull) OH n;,.r-or

11ft SO<llll l.l'fC OF n<f' NOIIIH HAI/' OF nll' 5£1/4 OF 5'0
SCCIIOH IS nwc EAST OF LOlltR OIIJOCt: l<AY IS PCROIIR $111\lYor C.S. 1.W.) 8f:Mi..U Sa<r,S'l♦"W- IJ.lJ.,S ra:t,

J.Wl/D
0 - SCT 1/T PIP( 'If/ mLO'/f CAPUWCfD "POV('( 4< ASSOC.'
• - FOUW l/0//WCHT~,S PCRCSl.1/m 4< CSlli99
• - HOTJJOIMIOflU)

SF - SCJIJAAC trrr
NC - //0 CAPOIi IIOHWCHT

/JIXX) - R!COl!O 11&.SIJRDIOO PCR CSl.llm • CSl15PP

~ - OtSTN<CCSH(Nrll IS HOTM,IMI 10 5CAU

CS17631
AUG 1 8 2022
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LOT UN[ AD.AJSThlfNT NO. UA-97-70
oYrNE:R: BIG FALLS RANCH CO.
LOT UN[ AO.A.JSThlfNT BITW'EEN PARCEL 2 ANO PARCEL J,
DfSCHUTES COUNTY MINOR PARTITION NO. MP-92-6O
LOCA1E'D IN TH[ SECTIONS 8. 9, 17. 18, 19 AND 20,
TOl'rt/SHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 12 fAST. Yrll.LAM£'1rr J./£R/DIAN,
DfSCHUTE:S COUNTY, ORfGON
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AUG-18 202a
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011NE:R: BIG FALLS RANCH CO.
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TAX COLLECTOR'S C£RnFICATt:
I HCl!Er)Y CERTVY PIHAU. TAJll:S <lf f'l)RrtHAt/1 10 mis u,~OR
I.ANO PARnJION ARC PIJf) A$ r ms DAI.±5.a:±A

Al/NOR LAND PARTITION OF ADJUSTED PARCE:L J,
OE:SCHUTES COUNTY PART1110N PLAT NO. 1996-26,
LOCATED IN SE:CTIONS 17, 18, 19 AND 20,
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE: 12 E:AST, W.M.,
DE:SCHUTES COUNTY, ORE:GON

PARTITION PLAT NO.
DE:SCHUTES COUNTY MINOR PARTITION NO. MP-98-7

ACKNOl+t£0GM£NT
S1A1C OF ORCCOtl )

)S.S.
croi,ry CF Drsa«J rr5)

DUORC M!:. RfX T. BAIIBC/1 Al/0 PCTER ROOEIIT CA/HE. 8£/!IC FIRST
S!Kl'1N. 0,0 S4Y IHAT lll(YA'!£ Pll£SID£1<1 NID S.Oll:1ARr.
RES>'!Cnlf:lr, OF BG FALLS RANCOR CO, AV ORCCOtl CORPOIMnCl'I,
AND ..OCHOv.t£Dem 1HAT me FCRECO.HC wsmi,,u,mr "~s ~NO
CORPORAFICN"S >a.UHTARY ;er AHO oao, OH ~s ;, ... DAY
or 5.kl-. 1999.

COi/SENT 10 Ot:CI.ARAnw
A PAROnOII cwscur AmO.,,, f'll/)jJ NORnlMCSr FAIIIJ CR(l)jf SCRl1CCS

2"777% 14 ·me s>st ·

Ot:Q.)JUTIO'I
IQ.'OW ALL P£00U: 5Y' In& Pl1!:.SliH l'S. n«T S,C F"LLSRAVCH CO..
AJI ORlCOI ca<POR,I."""· IS n;E o...m or 11;£ lAl,'!)S 9'0llff CW
116. OCSO.Vl5 CCUN TY J.CJ,'OR PAllffJlON 110. "1'-98-1, me
DOU.'IOAR.Y or ll!jlO/ IS IIQQ! PA nCLrDSG8DN THJ:
SUi»O'O'l'S WlMCArt. A,:Q THAT SNO CORPOI/AT!OII CAUSE'D me
- ro fir --.om •--"!l P,c.•nno,,.'£11 MDPARal.S .,,-a
G<SEM!:N rs ANO SAJO CCYIPORAnON DOCS r<D!EBY S1JBJl'1 FOR Rt:CORO
A.,'D APFROVN..-SAID PAR11IIOII. AIID DOCS 1/DtUlY C11G<rE rJ<0SC
CASEM l:N TS AS SC HEREON.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
r. 'MWAll C. B,_,.RK£. OR£ca1 Rt:ClmRC!I PRortSSC,IAI. l.NfO
SVRvcYOR 110. 20J9, ~£R£.BY CCRTIF'f IHAT I ~.A If: SIIR>nl'D .,10
IIN/Y.CO •11>1 I.CCAI. lll)tMJOITS. Tflt: l.NfDS SHO"o4tf CII 1111$
0£SOIV1£S COUtlNMUIOR L.NIO P.ARnnou NO. un-98-7, TE
001,7/DAIIYor ""'°' IS ll!SCRl!'IU) AS FOU.O•S,

CCM.MCJICVIC AT A J/4" PtPC IJ01'VIIC/ITIIIC 1HE E.AS1 OUltR1Dl
C</R)(£R or scene,, 17. TO'Nlf5HCP I< !i<JUl'H. FWIC£ 12 £AST.
l!IUAM£nr M[Rl/)1,VI. me rnmAI. POIIIT. AIID THC rauc POI/tror Bt:Cl!IIIIHC: rnc,,a: s.,9-,o'55•w - -'0.00 rrrr; 1H£11a:
SJ81J'59'"W - 160.01 FC£T; fH(HCE ss,•40•26..N - 5®.JJ rtCT;
rnma: S8071'57"W - 128.J.2.S ftCT: rnwa: SIB71'J8"£ -
0.63 FEI, TOCE S6432'«7¢ - 376.«2 FEET; TC
S4'"00'J4"W - 92V7 TTCI 10 l'HE Cl:llrtRl./11£ or LOIi£!! SRll)(;C
ROIJJ; mmcc ll8J75"J5"W "1.0tlO SNO CCHICRUHE- - <67.5$
FLT; TOCE SOUTH - 1J1.6J FEET; TEI S673529"w­

233. #8"%33 %
IHCIICC 54J1)0"07'W - ll<Q,]J ,a:, ro THC c,.sr UIIC OF "''
NCI/< or SCCII0/1 19 IN SAJ0 10'Nll511/P Al /0 RAHCC; rHD/CC
1100'50'07"C MOt/C SAIO E:ASIUJ/£ - 4a5.J9 FCCT: Tl/DIC:
sa9i, 'J8°i'I - 668.09 FEET: n-u:ucc S6670'15"W - rJOB .26
IYCT: 1H£11Cc111aw·1a-,, - 2J112.10 rrcr ro "Tift: 11cr1 UNI:orme IICl/4 or "'' /l'Hl/4 or SAID SECnOH 19; Tlj[}/CC
l/0015'1rcNCWC SNO l'!ST LJJIC - 1105. 41 ,rc, TO "'' IIORTII

%° %% r%#%.
SCCTIOH 16 II( SA/0 10'Ml9VP NIO RAIICC: 'lllcHCEH0011'16•it
AlClf/0 SJJO \\EST UI/C - 204J.92 f(CT ro rnE c:tH1CRwlC or
UdtD4l/C CJJJ't'OII ROAD: J'HWCC 1'68'09'08~C JJ.OIIC SA.a
CCIHl:RIJIIC - r90,21 f[[T JO n1cCEJHtRI.IN[ or lOll(R 8RIOCC
ROAD; IHDICE N0/10 SAJO l011£R ORIOCE ROAD C:4'11CRU II( AIID
140.J< ,re, ALOIIO me ARC OF A 716,20 ,oor RADn/S Cl/R\'£
COHC:A\'£ 110/lrnCAsT croo,.,rr,c A CE/HRAl Al/Gt£ or H1J"J7° AIIO
A LOHC OIOIIO BCARlllC S4?72''1'( - lf0.11 IYCr}; Tli£11CC
$34'«9'46"¢ ALONG SAVO CENTER - 12390 tr TO T
1/0{1 ,U UIIC or THC S1/2 OF SJJO SCl/4; nlmCE NBD'<6"14"E
Al.01/C SA/0 IIORnl !RIC - I.J.Ja,a4 FUT ro rm: CASI LJJIC or
SJJO SCl/41 n/CHCC 11007''J7"W ALO/IC 5.<!0 CAST WI£ -
IJJl,2J ,u, TO n,c soon,u,.., OF me SWl/4 OF mtNWI/• or
SAID sccnON 17; mrncc san2·,rc AI.OtlC SAIO SOU'/11 UIIC -
IJ25.~ rccr ro "'' CASILJJIC OF SAID SW!/4 N'lfl/•: 1>1(1/CE
11oom·1a·c Al.OHO SA/0 CAST I.JI/£ - IJl6.JO rcCT TO ll<C

%8. %.7%2722- %21.MSe
AlOHO s•10 CCNrt/?UNC - 4JB,2J rr:cn THCHCC NORTH - J1.o,
rur: mo,cc rosR.9 1 rrrr ALONC n1c ARC or • 1JB,.oo Foor
RAO/US Cl/Rlf: COHCA•~ N0111>r1,r:sr (fMIIINC A CWJT!AI. /IIICU: or
"'17'Jj" AIID A LO/IC CJ;OOD BCAl11HC H<BH'!WC - ICHJ.<7n:ni· THCHCC s.la'JO 'oo·c - 2715.54 ra:r ID me CAST UHC orme NCI/◄ or s.<ro sccnDH 11: nicNCE soo -o,·ww "LOIIC SJJO
(AST UII[ - ...0,98 rec, TO 111£ 111UC POINT or BECIIIIIINO.

n1c SAM£ CONTAIN/NC APPROl(!IIAJn.Y 668.J ACRCS. SUB.CCT ro
"LL DISTING CASCll(H,SAIIO R/Cllrs-or-WAY 01~ ANO ACROSS nl(
AUO\f: DfSCMDCD PARCCl Of' lA/1O,

10:4-91
DC urrs coo,, PW/NUIO D<RCCto/i DA1£_,zt zn

,OCSC,,U11'.S CCXRIT'f ROAD DCPAR11JCJIT OIR(CIOII OAI(

urrs cou,1 SUR\'£YOR ~'1

# ""6-hras#asst%a..%22/r
r-=22.2.•A 'f-1·'i'fSW~W W< /RRfC,I.Jll)tl OISITIIC1 ~_t""=:: 2:f!!.:21..., "f WAIU llASID! DAit

• I L th-I /(< ...,.~_,,{. /t:/4,/?('
a0do Gunwiri ouusos ;i

PACE I OF 2

AUG-18 2022

NOT£:
=nc fCAS,fllLJTY, FOR "''PARat.S Cll£A1E'D IICRCOtl, HAS NOT BEEN
APPROD WTH TIS PARnnO.

4

NARRATIVE.
\IC IICIIC RCWIICD BY BIG FAI.LS R,<HCH CO. m PARQTll)tl PARC£l
J or OCSC:!IUIFS COUNTY /,I/NORPARnn0/1 NO, uP-92-60
(PARnTIOH Pu.TNO. 19911-26), lOCATCO IN SEcncws 17, 14 19
AHO 2o. T.14S., R.12£., W.11,. AS AO..IJSrtO SY l01 IJNC
AO..IJS11JCHT NO. U,<-97-70.

IN OUR St/R>~Y Cl" 11!1S PAR11110N, !HOS£. IIOM/110,,S $HOM/ AS
FOU.VD •= nro It/ ... RAI/OOU JIIA>£RSC. llOIMIOlrrD POSlnOIIS
M('RfFOU.VO m AIA70/ R£CORO 1,1CASURCU£NTS. TIIUIUOR( R(CO/IO
IJCASURCUCNTS AS PER PARO PLAT NO rs!l.!-25 ANDO LLA-97-70
ol"R(" 1/ClD F"OR IHC BOU,,-OARYor 5.AID PARCEl. J A\-0 ITS
J.D"'1S1IJ£/ff. MUii lliC PARnnOH BOUNDARY ESTADUSHE'D, 1>1£
Ul{[S BCT'IIC'CII PAl!CfiS K£11C COIJPUrrD AHO MO,.'VIJCNTCO AS SHOoH,

1llCBCARIHGS or m,s PARnnON AR£ 8AS<0 ON I}/£ HORl'H UN£
oSCnO I,AS PER OUR swnn or PJJWTION Pu. r h-O. 1996-
25. SE:ARINC S.,9'J7'D9"C - 52!1J.41 ra;r, 5£C '1111S SUR\O', ANO
LA-97--70, FO fV!l'THCII IJIFORIIA110tl ON '11115 PARnnoN
BOONDARY, AS OfLL AS OUR StJ,qlIT !"OR B!ESIEY OAlTD 6-<-1950,
(CS0,90J) FOR SCCTJOHAl BR£AXOO'oH u;rORIJA110H IN mr ARCA

OWRD



PAGE 2 OF 2

PARCEL J
2J4.07 ACRfS CROSS

WATCR RIGHTS,
~fl J - P<,a AC.
1'fl S • ◄6.0 AC.

/

'N)fL «ttN 'fO,lD ~- ---.,. -..

CJ

BASIS OF EICARJNC$- r"_"M" ­

LCG[llf)
e .. JJ,• '1tH. Ul'USS OffQlli:2' !lft)-,
• -f/1",W,C
♦ - ,,...Ila>..
0 -~t/1'"N'C1111'F.N,usnc~,.,A,lbl((D"'l"O\,CY•.u1CC.·+- Olll'.WC:C ~,o,.tl IS HOT CIIIIAllfl JD SCALC
• -HOT~lm,.,.- ,AAnncw "-At HO.

/'
I

PARCEL 2
199,8◄ ACRES CROSS

I

'

AUG 18 ZOU
RECEIVED

i

Uti,09'

PARCEL 1
2J◄.J7 ACRES CROSS

WAJUI RIGHrs,
w1- 99.5 AC
w2- 3J6 AC

frsn.: u
ACCfSS t .~ .,,,t. rfr .iisrur·. · •s '-'Coif
1'J:: 4.."1. Jt = "'• ...a •Ju ·,c'st '9+ 7¢rare
Maw9

IA/NOR LAND PARnnoN OF ADJUS7rD PARCEL J,
D£SCHUT£S COUNTY PART1RON PLAT NO. 19!1;6-26,
LOCATED IN SECTIONS 17, 18, 19 AND 20,
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANG£ 12 £AST, W.M.,
DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

OWNER: BIG FALLS RANCH CO.

PARnnON PLAT NO.
DESCHUTES COUNTY IAINOR PART1RON NO. MP-98-7

rr========================================71~z
~«
I,:,o

OWRD



J - IJ

e-M...
V,
(.)

MINOR LAND PARTITION OF ADJUSTED PARCl:L 2.
DE:SCHUTE::S COUNTY PARTTT/ON PLAT NO. 1996-26,
LOCATE'D IN SECTIONS 8, 9 AND 17,
101\NSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANG£ 12 EAST. Iv.Al.,
Dl:SCHUTES COUNTY, ORE:GON

OIINl:R: BIG FALLS RANCH CO.

TAK COl.t.£CTOR'S cCRnFICA~
I HCRCUr CCRnrt DIA r All r.u:cs AMIR ICHAl/1 to IHJS UINOII
tAHO PAJlnDOH ARC PAJO AS or nos DAIt.

s±th.= uv

PARTTTION PLAT NO.
Dl:SCHUTES COUNTY MINOR PARTTTION NO. MP-98-8

'J, (7 /qy
IIDI <. !I.ARSOI. '1f£StJOlr,
SC FAUS ,W,Of CO.

f 4..' /z/a?#%#uuau
IIC FAUS RAHOI CO.

CONSO/T TO DEDICATION
4 PARnT CNI I ARDAWT FR NORTHWEST FAR CREDI SERACES

2,,%. «As ·"s4e

ACXNOY,l£DQ.1£NT
STATE OF OREGON )

, S.S.
COUHl'Y or DCSOIVIUJ

IIU0!l' Mr. ll£l< r. &ARfl!RA>l!J ,err,, RCSCRr CAIN£. 8&1C 1111Sr
_,, 007 SAY DfAr "'-...,. ARE PflC$00/ r ANO SCalCrAl!Y,
l!CSPCCn\UY, or sa (AU$ RloHCH co.. All ORCCOII CORPORADOH,
AHO AOOIO'AU'OClD D<Ar II<! rORCCOIHC lSSIRIJU0/1 WAS 5A.'O
COPRATA'S VOLUNTARY ACT AND DID, IS y 0A
Sep+bee , 199

OECI.ARATION
,u,owAU P!o>LE SY nest~ rs. lHAT SICf"1LS lUNOf CO..
All 01!EW1 c::o'!l'O!A llCX IS II<( O"'"<UI Or THC LA,\'0$ SHO oN OIi
MS 0£$0N ltS C0UNlYW.'OR PA/lnnOH HO. "1'-98-& 1>IE
OUNARY llt<'OI IS Uei/£PMIIQ4ARI. Y 0CSOl!ED W THC
~'S a:RMC<TC. .,,,, n<Ar= COIJ'Cl'!AIICW CAUSlll D<C
SAJ,IC ro BC 51$\oa, ,...,,, PAllnnam> .-ro PAAQU. loHD SA/0
CCliPOR,\ no< 00($ H!RESY Sl/S>IIrr #COD ANOROVAL $AO
PARnnOH, All() OO£S HCR!llr CRC•rr D<OSI: !"ASDICHTS AS SHOllft 1/CRCOH,

SUR\1£YOR'S C£R11f'ICATr
4 "'WAAI C. BAHY.L. 0/!CGOtl IICC,STCR(D l'RCFtSSOIIAL VJIII
SUl!>O'CR 110. 10J9, HCRCBY CDl!lfY 'll!AT t HA\o( SUI!\{$ AND
UloRYCl) "'l>f PPCPCII IIOHWDITS. IHC VJIOS SHOli!I Otl 11GOCSCHUru CCAPll'Y I/WOii PAqnno,1 HO. ..,._sg..e, IHC~
OI' 111110/ IS OCSO<JlKO AS fC<J.0"5:

C()l.f>1£JIOIIC AT A ,.. PfPC MOUV1,l(Jl"11C rnr IIORDtt.A,ST CCR1l!Jl CF
sccno,1 "· (OM/SHIP 14 soum, RA/IC£ 11 CAST. "'I.L,lll£rTC
JJCll(J()IA/4 1HC »•nAL POlllf, 4S 1iOL AS me rP.1/C POJIT or
BCC,IUIUIC; nu:,,cc - ·,s-.. ALOtlC rHl CASr U>IC or IHC
t,Cf/< OI' SAO S£Cn0t1 11 - 6!-6.11 f'CE1; "fl!£NCC 1181'.lO'OO-., -
1115 S< ru,, fHOlf% t~UI fU:TAU/1/t; IHE ARt:or A 1.144 00
roor RADIUS CIJR\,(COtlCA\ot 1101<nn,cS'r (fORV.JIC A CXHIIIAL A/IQ.C
U o,r.s.,,• AliO A LOIIC CH0R0 Bt.MJIIC s,a,T.'6'"W - 104J.47

2 #4 #%:2 2.:.3#
10 IHC I/ORntC>srC0RHCR or 1HC SM/• IIWI/• or SAIO SCCIJOtl
11: nm1cc HH'J9'5'"W ALc:,tlC D<f ""'"'U>IC or SM) !,,n/•,,.,,,I• - u2<.<6 rccr ro me .csr uuc or mt 11W1/• or SA!O
secno, , 1; rHCNCCHOOW'lrrAL0t1C SM> >eS'T UHC -
1Jr.3 Er rO I wsrwt r mt sw/ sgcnone
SAJ0 10MISHIP A/10 RA/ICC; nia,cc 11ocn,·.,·c ALOtlQ SAID 11£Sr
t/llC - 26J4,79 rec, 10 "'' "°""' IJIIC or SA111 SW,/<: n,a,a:
589'49'1' ALONG SID NOT U£ - 264964 FEET IO TE MST
ur IHC SI/Z or mt JJCI/• or SAID scene,, 4: l><Cllct:
11007Z'JJ'C ALCtlC $NO >esr IJJIC - IJZ&IIO n:rr ro 1HC HCR1H
IJJIC or SAIII Sl/1 IICI/•. ma,cc Sll9'<6'J2"£ ALO,IC $AID IIORm
UHC - '6.IIU4 rrcr ro me CASr IJIIC or SAD 11C•I•. 11<CHCC1100,s·,,·c .ALO/IC SAIC CAsr IJIIC - IJZl,70 n:rr ro me H()lfm
LuMt OF £ Nw/ gcnonv 9 or Su IOwP AND RANCE;
nlCIICC 1111'57'01·c AlOIIC SAID HORI>< IJIIC - 1J!IO.SI rrcr.
mtC SO012'01"w.- J74.7ET, CE 16 9.67 rEr ANG
n,c ARC or • ,..o.oo Foor RAQjUS CI/R \o( CC,ICAV[ HOIIIHIIES"I
(fORIIII/C • CCHIII.AL loHQ.C or •nJ·o· All() A LONO OIORO
DtARUIO S.577J'O<l"W - U94.JP fClr). Tltl)ICC SQl'OO'OO"W' -
100. 00 rccr. 1HCHCC s.u-oo·oo·c - 11ai.11 =r, l>fCNct:
s1J7o•oo·c - 1111.00 ,re, ro me ctHrattJNt: or n,c ocso,urrs
RR; ENCE SI'2 - 1&4Et; IaLawc nt
CCtl r£111JtlC or SAIII Ill .CR - l/1J70'00"W - 981,17 rccr: D<OICCs,no·oo·w - JOO.oo rrcn n,c,,cc sJ9•,a·oo·w - J7:,,oo ru r
TO 11/C srum ti◄ CORHCR or SAIII SCCfl(l/1 9; ll<CHCC
S&,'SJ'OS"W ALO,IC DI( SOUit< u,,c or me SWI/• or SAID
sccno,, P - 1fll," rccr 10 IHC lllUC POIHr or OCClJ<N,HC.

me SAIIC co,,r..,,.,,,o--•m.>' eoJ.1 •01cs. sve..ccr ro
All rnsn110 CASl lolC/11S AHO RICHIS-Ol'-WA'f Offil AHO ACROSS me
AIJ011: OC$CRJOCDPAIICCL or lloHO.

17:11
0A1t

7--m
OAlt

OCSCHUrrs coiii1r, l'UoHH'JIC 01RCC10/f

:Z,.._ .;Zl.

PPR0vs Ik,,..)I ~ I ...
.?ocso,urrs COUHl'Y 1/0AO OCJ'Alm,o,r Ol!CCrOR

NOT£:
SCPnc 11:ASBIIJl'Y, rOR THC PARCCtS CREArro HCRCOt<, IIAS Nor 8CCII
APPROD WT TS PAn7ON.NARRATll;F

II£ IICRC /IC1AJHCO BY IMC FALLS RloHCH co, ro PARnJIOt< PARCEL
1 or OCso«JrFS CCIJHN IJLV0/1 PARnllON HQ MP-92-60
(PARDIIOH Pl.ATHQ IOH-26). lOCAm> W sccno,,s I. 9 M'll
,,. r.r<S., R.12£. WM., AS AO.cJSm> BY lOr U'IC A1M15r,,a,r
HQ Ll-'-97-,0.

•• OUR SVRl1:Y or 11<1S PARnnOH. mosc IIOMJlol0,1$ SHO•H~
FOUNO wRE nED AN A RAHOO,, IIIA11:RSC. IIONUJl!J/1[0 POSJnONS
IICRC fOU/10 10 MArCH RCCORO I.ICASURCMU/rs, THCIIU'OIIC RCCGffll
UCASUI/OIOITS AS POIPARnllON ,v.r NQ, l!lff-H AI/D UA-91-10
IICRC 1<no FOR me t/CAJl,'l)ARYor SAID PAI/CD.. 1 .WO ITS
AlM/SIUO,r. 111m DI( PAllnmw BOUNOARY csrABUS>ICD, mt,n.cs BCl"IICOI PARCnS IOOIC a)ll l'IJr(l) ,.,,,, UO,,.'W0,1[1' AS 5HOllH.

"'' BCARrHCS or nas PARnnOH ARC OASCO ON meHO/Im i.JNC
or sccnOH ,,, AS PCR OOR SURI(>' or PARnllON ,V.1 HO. IP96-
26, BCARUIC S,9'J7'09"£ - S29J.<t FCET. sec 11<15 SURIO', A/Ill
UA-t7-70.fOR IVRIHCR "TIMJJATION ON IMS PARnno,,
BOJI/OARY. AS ~ru ~ <Ml SUR\O' rat l£Cst£Y IM rrD l-4-U50,
(CSO<toJ) FOR SCCDOIIAL BR(AJ<OO IW fNTT)lblArtlJH IN II<! ARV.

4
CS13831 AUG 18 2022

OWRO



PARnnoN PLAT NO.
0£SCHUTES COUNTY MINOR PARnnoN NO. MP-98-8

D

AUG 1

RECE VEO

PACE 2 OF 2

(

/

PARCEL J
296,16 ACR£S CROSS

WAICR RICH l'S!w 5 - 1a8 AC.

a:Mnt' I.DiO"IHee»tr
Cl IOl5UI•
CJ dJ4.0I'

WArE11 RICHIS
"'f r -~Mr f1KAI MU.$ r, J,. <f NfO 1 (rft4HS1VJ Ol!009 1•&03•)
111ft J - fl11JU.Alf'ff1l<'AI IIO.lS I, J. ◄ N6J 1 (fQtJ,MTHQ. 0-UJUJ
lift J - PIOIJ.Mf'f f1tQlil !10LS l, J. • ANO1 (Pclf.1ar N'Q. G-fJJC.1} •IN

SU¥UJ,,l(H1M. l'1tOI llcJrOIDC c..um;w (nuH.VDt°'1IO ,..., ,-.J
~ 4 - l'fl!!UJlf'f f1IOI KUS I. J. ◄ UO 1 (J'Orl,at"°" C-IJJUJ llltDt
~'"' l'IIOIo,cu tAH'rOI (IR..UQP O'IOU f-Ml,4,

1'lt 3 -""111MtntO,IOU, CAH',o,f {otNt$1'Q CM0(Jt f-M,S◄J •Ot
~ TM. l'IIOI ll(LU &. J. ◄ NG 1~r ,c. C- IJ.»JJ

L£C£HO
e - J/4•~UM.CSSOncllt'IIII:%~
• - /2n
0 - !CT I~ l'rC. • Df 1'.AJl'IC c» UAa!D -.0-.C,• 4JS:0C.•+- DISJAHCC SJfOWI 1.J HOTDIU._, rD 5CM.£
. - oorUCMJMCR rto
,.P.- PNl'fl rlCW -"I.AT HO.

--,-

CJ

PARCE:L I
218.64 ACR£S GROSS

WATD! RrCHTS:::::¢
w J - I.J2.4 AC.

.....-
.....- BASlS OF

- - - ;.-- .,,.,.- - - .sn"J7t'tT

s' - ­

'­i/aammnrrit,dl PARCEL 2
290.29 ACRCS GROSS

WAltR RIClflS:
'itR J - 87.6 AC.
~1i' 5 - 107.2 AC.

MINOR LAND PARnnoN OF ADJUSTED PARCa 2,
DESCHUTES COUNTY PARnTION PLAT NO. 1996-26,
LOCATED IN S£CnONS 8, 9 AND 17,
TO'IINSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANG£ 12 £AST, W.M.,
D£SCHUT£S COUNTY, OREGON

ovn-1£R: BIG FALLS RANCH CO.

RCGl-:;Ttsl(O
PROFESSIONAL%u

C/(7/'l'j

I IICRCDtCCRIIIY 1111S U)UR TO DC A IHUE A/ID CXACT COPY

·"2JP";z.,1tl&,.?" ~ ..!.!.L..u?r
WIUJAU a, o•~RKC. ,s 20JQ DA7f



()'

0,

"'.,,
N

..._ .. "'u

#e
Al'
i1
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r-e-9
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TAI' COUEC7tlR'S CEmJXll lr

DP. lh!J-11197

or.a BIG FAllS RIWCH CO.

mrrm:w rur[7f<2o
OESCl«ITES CDUNIY IIJ,'OR PAHTTOON HO. IIP-'1-60

lDCUEI) Ii 5mD'ISJ. ... A f, 11, !A 1' AYJ 20

ll1IINSHP 14 $OOl1I, 1W/CC 12 WI',

IIW,l,IETIE l01lWI. DESCtMES CO!M1Y. Oll£f;OI/

= COi'IYJCA I(

IIOClffCOIIFrlK<IA!l.NJ\MtWDIWDNOfl?JOLASSCSSlllolI.
,n::s,,,, ona OMCl:S /IIUlllt'.D '" LW IO 1£Nl%D OH nc ·--

2E±

lllSll!IC7

6' ;(a..- .3-.:11-'16

•
R 1:u/1'EE>z.
Clll#IITCOIIIISSOO

--~C't' 11£ OO',lil1OF GOlUSSQCllSc:o,simm;; N:1:lPTJJ/(CBrnc l'l8Jt' rr 11c~WD1011 9""11 lf1ICOI/.

ll£1rll!>C /faT• .w:DNlll'ODIIKi/J£Rr"-I,(,DO;cff<ST.sm!Jt
ll? S4Y l1l<f l?EYNIE m:saJ/rNil=rN!Y, .ICl'l:C!Ml~ <r '#.,e.er.r222%
OOD, f1I !HS~ ll/.T OF- !HS.

XOONLDGANT

1/flJTY CJSEllE}flS

SO!l,Al uruJY £<SDOlll' CIIIISS Df.' IA\llS\rl!IIII IJfS r;GTll'Cf/.
ll£ll' -.S NI!;'O FE!1H l'Dlll (10 rrcT OOIs« OF
ctVla."f). NlfC!ML'll!.KS 1/0t lcm!llJ AS l'llWlOS>
a>aOOC AT A /'Ol,T OI llC S(.fJtHIDHllR1<r 1MCn_ Z. fl/!II
IHO/ l!C IIOSTrulU<t r a11.'/0ICFFMCB. 1 11:AASSU711DT£ -
,PE25%%47%%..
- 3$'3137- 1324#"±°8QHllff 8!lll!DI PJR:lU I A'll l!:: rlVICf /,;(1'1101°£ A<(),I; S<ll
- IIDIHl<!Y - :&Sas nn,~ ,i,n,·,rc - MJJ10 nrr
IO 11£ 'IIJM«GUSWWOO'! ID,'7DU£

ClllAOC'C AIA,c,,r 0/ 11£ ll!S1 IJtl,NMRI'U /ll,ll:X1.1 fflfN
IHOI D£ Hrtt/tl cc,;,o OF .!lm);11, AS !HlllH IO:(tW, BCN1S
/IJ/1TIS'l rc - 14.77,m: noi::r= IIC Wllllll1'£rr • 20 roor
g':#,G5%3I"
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SMITH Joan MWRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Bryce Withers <brycewrs@gmail.com>
Thursday, August 18, 2022 2:28 PM
STARNES Patrick K' WRD
SMITH Joan M' WRD
Temporary Transfer for Pinnacle Utilities, LLC

Hi Kelly,

Joan is currently intaking a temporary transfer of C-96190 & C-96192 submitted by Pinnacle Utilities, LLC. There is a
second temporary transfer related closely to this one that it might be a good idea to have it assigned to the same person
- Joan said that she hasn't seen it yet. It is also being submitted by Pinnacle Utilit ies, LLC, and it is for C-87558 FYI.

Thanks!

Bryce Withers

Water Right Specialist
(541)408-1400 cell

Water Right Services, LLC
PO Box 1830
Bend, OR 97709
https://oregonwater. us

1
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August 25, 2022

Via: First Class Mail

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

Re: Withdrawal ofApplication

DearOWRD:

Kameron DeLashmutt/Pinnacle Utilities, LLC hereby withdraws the temporary
transfer application filed by John A. Short/Water Right Services, LLC on behalf of
Kameron DeLashmutt/Pinnacle Utilities, LLC concerning Water Rights Certificate
#87558. Kameron DeLashmutt/Pinnacle Utilities, LLC hereby authorizes Big Falls
Ranch Co. to take any actions necessary to terminate the pending application.

Sincerely,

{01635040-01500128;1}



A change in POD/POA can accompany the temporary change in place of
use, only if the proposed temporary POD/POA is supplying water to the
proposed temporary place of use.

OK, checkboxto left; ifnot, fill in the blank)

J2_. 1. Page 1 of application: Are all attachments that have been checked actually included?
If not, what is missing? _

9- Z. Are fees included and correat7
If not, the correct fee \vouldbe.• ,SO the amount missing is: _

0 3. Part4 of application:Have all the applicants listed at the top of the page signed at the bottom?
If not, whose signature is missing?--------------~

4. Are all listed certificates shown byWRIS· as non-cancelled?
Ifnot;which are cancelled?.,--------------
For each cancelled certificate, if there has-been a remaining right certificate issued that covers the lands in the
left side ofTable 2, list its numberandcheckthe#4 box at left on this checklist.

5. I any certificate is in the name ofa "district", is aSupplementalFormD from thatdistrict enclosed?
[]NIA []ForD needed from. .· (district) .

6. If all#1-#5 boxes OD. this checklist are checked (withno remaining deficiencies identified), acceptthe
application. Put this check sbeet in the transfer folder.

. . . .
If#1, #2,#3, #4 or#S onthis checklist is deficient, the application cannot be accepted. I! shouldbe returuedand
the deficiencies listed in the "staff" section at the bottom ofApplicationPage 1, unless the applicant or agent
can resolve the deficiencieswithin2-3 days.

3/14/2019.pks



STATE OFOREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

138948 72S Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
RECEIPT# SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / {503) 986-0904 (lax)

INVOICE# _

TOTAL REC'D [sL01
CHEC)<.!I OTHER. (IDENTIFY)

[ZcD
CASH.

□

• el,\ Ls __.ILL APPLICATION
RECEIVED FROM:
BY: c. ... «w « LLL PERMIT

TRANSFER T-110l5
.

1083 TREASURY 4170 WAD MISCCAS_H ACCT
0407 COPIES

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 VS Lease__ 0244 MuniWaterMgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons.Water

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY& TAPEFEES

0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION OFTIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACEWATER
0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL CRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'SPERMIT

4/o I I 0

EXAMFEE
s
$

sit.ol
EXAMFEE

s -

0202
0204

0219
0220

s
$

s
$
$

RECORD FEE
$
$

LICENSE FEE
$
$

OTHER (IDENTIFY)---------------=-----
0536 TRE_ASURY 0437 WELL CONST. STARTFEE

o2+
0210

WELL CONST START FEE

MONITORINGWELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I, 06_01t_ liAEASURiY 0467' HYDR01A€r1Vll>Y i.1eNl:.IM"s;:.A

HYDROAPPLICATION

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WADl I [[sI
0231 HYDRO LICENSEFEE (FW/WAD) I l I:=$========::::::::!

[s
TREASURY

FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR#.
DESCRIPTION __,i.__ _

RECEIPT: 138948
Dislribution -White Copy• Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - File, BuffCopy - Fiscal


